1502-4KAC(KDS)

Paspen 6

KabuHa, ynpaBneHune Tpaktopowm,
BHellHee opopmneHue

Section 6

Cab, tractor steering, external styling

6-1



1502-4K0C(KDS)

6-2



6.1

6.2

6.3

6.4

6.5

6.6

6.7

6.8

6.9

6.10

6.11

6.12

6.13

6.14

1502-4KAC(KDS)

Paszpgen 6 KabuHa, ynpaBneHue Tpaktopowm,
BHellHee opopmneHue
Section 6 Cab, tractor steering, external styling

1101-111-09CTI(SP)/
-43CTI(SP)/
-44CT1(SP)
1101-111-54CTI(SP)/
-55CT(SP)/
-56CT(SP)
1501-55-1-01CM(SP)
3501-24-1-01CT(SP)

312001-57-2CM(SP)

1101-23-1C(SP)

1101-47-1CM(SP)

1101-89-2MK/3MK

2001-13-1-01CI(SP)/
-04CI1(SP)

1101-13-50-01CM(SP)
-04CM(SP)

2001-53-3CI1(SP)
2001-61-1-01CT1(SP)
2501-59-1CI(SP)/

-01CT1 (SP)

2502-48-2-02CT1(SP)

CopepxaHue
Contents

KabuHa

KabuHa
ObnuuoBka
Mon

YCTaHOBKa BEHTUNATOPOB
KabuHbI

YcTaHoBKa cuaeHbs

YcTaHoBKa oTonutend
KabuHbI

MaLllnHoKoMNNEeKT aeTa-
nen n cOOPOYHbIX eanHuLL

NMHTepbepa kabuHbl «4YeT-
pa»

YnpaBsneHue TpakTopom

MpuBog ynpaeneHus

YcTaHoBKa HE3aBUCMMOro
oTonuTEns KabuHbl

YcTaHoBKa 3aluUTbl Kabu-
Hbl
KabuHa

YcTaHoBKa KOHAULMOHE-
pa

Cab

Cab
Facing
Floor

Cab fans mounting

Seat mounting
Cab heater mounting
“Chetra” cab interior parts

and assembly units ma-
chine set

Tractor steering

Steering drive

Independent cab heater
mounting

Cab protection mounting

Cab

Conditioner mounting

Bcero nuctos

Total pages

6-3

6-4

6-16

6-28

6-39

6-44

6-47

6-49

6-52

6-56

6-62

6-73

6-79

6-82

6-92

92



1502-4K0C(KDS)

@

| O I -

@

1101-111-44CI

T T R LA P

p .
i/

PucyHok 6.1 KabuHa
Figure 6.1 Cab

6-4



1502-4KAC(KDS)

6.1 1101-111-09CI/-43CIM/-44CN KabuHa
1101-111-09SP/-43P/-44SP Cab

Kon-Bo Ha ucnon-

Ne
puc. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune HeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination yXﬂQ'ty p;/er unit
No ukHL| U | T
6.1,| 1101-111-09Cr1(SP) KabuHa* Cab* x
6.2,| 1101-111-09-10CrI1(SP) | Kabuna Cab x
6.3,| 1101-111-09-20CrI1(SP) | Kabuna Cab x
6.4,| 1101-111-43Cl1(SP) KabuHa** Cab** x
1101-111-43-10CI1 (SP)| Kabuna Cab x
1101-111-43-20CI1 (SP)| Kabuna Cab x
1101-111-44CT1(SP) KabuHa*** Cab*** X
1101-111-44-10CI1 (SP)| Kabuna Cab x
1101-111-44-20CI1 (SP)| KabuHa Cab x
MPUMEYAHUE *- T-15015 c BeHTUNATOPOM KabUHbI, OynbAo3epoMm U pbixnuTenem
** . T-15014 ¢ BeHTUNATOPOM KabuHbI, 6ynbao3epomM u npuuenHbIM
YCTPONCTBOM
*** . T1501-91 ¢ BEHTUNATOPOM KabMuHbI, OynbAo03epom U arperatom
TAroBbIM
NOTE * - T-1501JA tractor with a cab fan, dozer and ripper
** - T-1501JA tractor with a cab fan, dozer and hitch
*** . T-1501JA tractor with a cab fan, dozer and traction set
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konun4yecTtBo Ha
MUCnoJsiHeHne
noas. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)(;()ﬁantlt);/per unit
No ukiL| u | T
1 | 1101-47-1CI(SP) YcTaHoBKa oTonu- Cab heater mount-
Tens kabuHbl ing 1 1
1101-47-1-20Cl(SP) | YcTtaHoBKka oTOnM- Cab heater mount-
Tens KabwHbl ing 1
2 | 1102-10-18-02Cl1(SP) | Gnektpoobopyno- Cab floor electric
BaHWe nona kabuHbl | equipment 1
1102-10-18-02-10CI1 | SnekTpoobopyno- Cab floor electric
(SP) | BaHve nona kabuHbl | equipment 1
1102-10-18-02-20CI1 | GnekTtpoobopyao- Cab floor electric
(SP) | BaHue nona kabuHbl | equipment 1
3 MoTtopeaykTtop Reduction gear mo-
525.3730 tor 525.3730
TY 37.459.078-86 TU 37.459.078-86 3 3 3
4 | 3501-24-1-09Cr1(SP) Mon Floor 1 1
3501-24-1-09-20CIr1
(SP) Mon Floor 1




1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konu4yectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnontenne
Pl\(l): Designation Denomination y)(gjlﬂlantlti//per un_:_t

UKHL| U
5 | 2001-13-1-01Cl1(SP) | YnpaBneHue Tpak- Tractor steering***
TOPOM*** 1 1
2001-13-1-01-20CI YnpaBneHue Tpak- Tractor steering
(SP) TOPOM 1
2001-13-1-04CIl1(SP) | YnpaBneHue Tpak- Tractor steering**
TOpOM** 1 1
2001-13-1-04-20CI YnpasneHue Tpak- Tractor steering
(SP) TOpOM 1
6 MaHTorpadHoe ycT- | Screen wiper panto-
pPOWCTBO CTEKIIO- graph set
o4nCTUTENS
40.5205.800-04 40.5205.800-04
TY 37.003.1323-87 | TU 37.003.1323-87 2 2 2
7 MaHTorpadHoe yct- | Screen wiper panto-
POWCTBO CTEKIIO- graph set
o4ncTUTENS
40.5205.800-09 40.5205.800-09
TY 37.003.1323-87 | TU 37.003.1323-87 1 1 1
8 | 312001-57-2Cr(sP) YcTaHoBKa BEHTU- Cab fans mounting
NATOPOB KabMHbI 1 1
312001-57-2-20CI1(SP)| YcTaHOBKa BEHTU- Cab fans mounting
NSATOPOB KabWUHBbI 1
9 MaLmnHokomMnnexT Cab interior ma-
WHTepbepa kabuHbl | chine set
1101-89-2MK 1101-89-2MK
TY 6305.0002-2006 | TU 6305.0002-2006 | 1 1 1

10 | 2501-89-63 MaHenb Panel 1 1 1
11 | 2501-89-62 MaHenb Panel 1 1 1
12 BuHT 2-4,2%50 Screw 2-4,2x50 3 3 3
13 arika 292685-12 Nut 292685-P2 10 | 10 | 10
14 | 2501-59-1CT1(SP) KabuHa Cab 1 1

2501-59-1-20CT1(SP) | KabuHa Cab 1

15 | 1102-10-13-01Cl1(SP) | dnekTtpoobopynosa- | Cab roof electric

HMe KpbIwn KabuHbl | equipment 1
1102-10-13-01-10CIN | GnekTtpoobopyaosa- | Cab roof electric
(SP) | Hue kpblwK KabuHbl | equipment 1
1102-10-13-01-20CI1 | GnekTtpoobopynosa- | Cab roof electric
(SP) | HMe kpbiwwn kabuHbl | equipment 1
16 MaHTorpadHoe ycT- | Screen wiper panto-
POWCTBO CTEKIO- graph set
o4ncTUTENS
40.5205.800 40.5205.800
TY 37.003.1323-87 | TU 37.003.1323-87 1 1 1
17 MoTtopeaykTop Reduction gear mo-
52.3730 tor 52.3730
TY 37.459.078-86 TU 37.459.078-86 1 1 1




1502-4KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHxenne
Pl\(l)s. Designation Denomination y)(gjlﬂlantlti//per un_:_t

UKHL| U
18 | 1101-23-1Cr1(SP) YcraHoBKa cngeHbs | Seat mounting 1 1
1101-23-1-20Cl1(SP) | YcTtaHoBKa cugeHbsa | Seat mounting 1
19 Bont M10-6g%30 Bolt M10-6gx%30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 | 12 | 12
20 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 | 12 | 12
LWanbbl Washers
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
21 | 310170 Wanba 10 Washer 10 10 | 10
31 0170-20 LWanba 10 Washer 10 10
22 | 2501-59-175Crl(SP) MonoTok Hammer 1 1
2501-59-175-20CI1(SP)| MonoTok Hammer 1
23 | 2501-89-31 Ckoba Cramp 5 5
2501-89-31-20 Ckoba Cramp 5
24 | 2501-89-171 Jlnct Sheet 1 1 1
25 Mopy4yeHb Handrail
3302-8202200 3302-8202200 1 1 1
26 BuHT B.M6-6g*16 Screw B.M6-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 6 6 6
27 | 2501-89-10 -28Crl1(SP) | YcTaHoBka Tabnuyek¥ Plates mounting* 1 1
2501-89-10-28-20CI1 | YcTaHoBKa Tabnu- Plates mounting
(SP) | yek 1
2501-89-10-27Crl1(SP) | YcraHoBka Tabnu- Plates mounting**
yek** 1 1
2501-89-10-27-20CI1 | YcTaHoBKa Tabnu- Plates mounting
(SP) | yek 1
2501-89-10-26CI1(SP) | YcraHoBka Tabnu- Plates mounting***
Yyekg* ** 1 1
2501-89-10-26-20CI | YcTaHoBka Tabnu- Plates mounting
(SP) | yek 1
28 Yexon Jacket
2108-1703200 2108-1703200 3 3 3

29 BuHT 2-4,2x25 Screw 2-4,2x25 7 7 7
30 | 355440 BuHT Screw 70 | 70 | 70
31 | 2501-89-123CT1(SP) Knunca Clip 90 | 90 | 90

Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
32 | 28 0320*** Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1,25-6gx20 5 5
28 0320-20 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1,25-6gx20 5
33 Wanba 12 OT*** Washer 12 OT***
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5 5
Bont Bolts
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
34 | 31 0210%*** LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 5 5
31 0210-20 Wanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 5




1502-4K[C(KDS)

TSRS

/
7
A
iy

%
3

oS

e

N

144

>

2L 7y

[N RO [R50t
AT TPt T TR

SO S

PucyHok 6.2 KabuHa
Figure 6.2 Cab

6-8



1502-4KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHue nenomnHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)(gjlﬂlantlti//per unit
No T

UKHL| U
1 | 3501-24-199 MnaHka Strip 1 1
3501-24-199-20 MnaHka Strip 1
2 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%60 M16x1,5-6g%60
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 10 | 10 | 10
3 Lanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 14 | 14 | 14
Llan6bl Washers
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
4 310270 LLanba 16 Washer 16 10 | 10
31 0270-20 LLanba 16 Washer 16 10
5 Bont M16-6gx16 Bolt M16-6gx16
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 6 6 6
6 LLanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 14 | 14 | 14
Lan6bl Washers
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
7 |310110 LLlanba 6 Washer 6 18 | 18
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6 18
8 | 3501-24-200 MnaHka Strip 1 1
3501-24-200-20 MnaHka Strip 1
9 | 315390 LLanba Washer 8 8
31 5390-20 LLanba Washer 8

10 | 2501-59-242 Btynka Bushing 1 1 1

11 | 700-40-3141 Konbuo Ring 4 4 4

12 | 2501-59-243 LLanba Washer 8 8 8

13 | 2501-59-241 Brynka Bushing 4 4 4

14 BonTt M6-6g%20 Bolt M6-6gx20

FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 4 4 4

15 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 4 4 4

16 | 2501-89-188 Ynop Stop 5 5 5

17 BuHT B.M5-6gx12 BuHT B.M5-6gx12

MOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4

18 LLanba 5 Washer 5

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 24 | 24 | 24
LLlanobbl Washers
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
19 | 31 0080 LLanba 5 Washer 5 8 8
31 0080-20 LLanba 5 Washer 5 8
20 "anka M5 Nut M5
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 4 4 4

6-9




1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
WCronHeHne

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
. . o uantity per unit
Pl\(l): Designation Denomination Y)%'I ){/p n
UKHL| U
21 | 2501-59-93 KpoHwTenH Bracket 8 8
2501-59-93-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 8
22 | 2501-59-261 CrepxeHb Stem 2 2
2501-59-261-20 CrepxeHb Stem 2
23 LLtopka aBTOMO- Automobile shutter
OunbHasa Tmun 0276 of 0276 type
(wwnpwuHa 55cm) (width 55cm) 2 2 2
24 | 459632 1017 BUHT 4x16 Screw 4x16
OCT 37.001.187-81 | OST 37.001.187-81 4 4 4
25 BuHT B.M4-6gx12 Screw B.M4-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2 2
26 "anka M4 Nut M4
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 4 4 4
27 | 700-31-2209 LWanba Washer 4 4
700-31-2209-20 LWanba Washer 4
Bont Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
28 | 28 0544 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%x45 M16x1,5-6g%x45 4 4
28 0544-20 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%x45 M16x1,5-6g%45 4
29 | 355440 BuHT Screw 70 | 70 | 70

6-10



1502-4KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 6.3 KabuHa
Figure 6.3 Cab

6-11



1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konu4yectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnontenne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)(gjlﬂlantlti//per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 | 2501-59-159Cr1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 2 2
2501-59-159-20CI1(SP)| KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
LLlanGbl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
2 1310170 LWanba 10 Washer 10 10 | 10
31 0170-20 LWanba 10 Washer 10 10
3 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 | 12 | 12
4 Bont M10-6g%30 Bolt M10-6gx%30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 | 12 | 12
5 | 2501-59-172CT1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 2 2
2501-59-172-20Cl(SP)| Tara Tie-rod 2
6 arka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 6 6 6
7 | 1101-59-102Cr(sP) HakoHeuHuK Tip 2 2
1101-59-102-20CT1(SP)| HakoHeuHuK Tip 2
8 | 2501-59-185 BuHT Screw 4 4
2501-59-185-20 BuHT Screw 4
9 | 2501-89-31 Ckoba Cramp 5 5
2501-89-31-20 Ckoba Cramp 5
10 | 2501-89-188 Ynop Stop 5 5 5
11 | 1101-59-10 MnaHka Strip 2 2
1101-59-10-20 MnaHka Strip 2
12 BuHT B.M5-6g%16 Screw B.M5-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
13 Wanba 5 Washer 5
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 24 | 24 | 24
LWan6bl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
14 | 310080 Wanba 5 Washer 5 8 8
31 0080-20 LWanba 5 Washer 5 8
15 | 1101-59-3 CTepeHb Stem 2 2
1101-59-3-20 CrepxeHb Stem 2
16 | 1101-59-4 Yronok Angle 2 2
1101-59-4-20 Yronok Angle 2
17 | 46-43-105-01 Konbuo Ring 2 2
46-43-105-10 Konbuo Ring 2
18 | 700-38-2517-01 MpyxnHa Spring 2 2
700-38-2517-20 MpyxnHa Spring 2
19 | 1101-59-101Cr1(SP) KpoHLTenH Bracket 2 2
1101-59-101-20CT1(SP)| KpoHwTemnH Bracket 2

6-12



N
™

AT REIIEREI LTI | /

% ..0.0‘0,0‘:'0,0’0‘\:.0'6'6;.:’

R RIS

gl}lttlllif LIPS

N < ON~

PucyHok 6.4 KabuHa
Figure 6.4 Cab

6-13

1502-4KAC(KDS)



1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konu4yectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnontenne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)(gjlﬂlantlti//per unit
No T

UKHL| U
LWan6bl Washers
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
1 |310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8 14 | 14
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8 14
2 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8 8
3 Bont M8-6g%30 Bolt M8-6gx%30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2 2
4 | 2501-89-93 TopcuoH Torsion bar 1 1 1
5 | 2501-89-30 Kpblwwka Cover 2 2
2501-89-30-20 Kpblwwka Cover 2
6 | 2501-89-27 LWanba Washer 4 4 4
7 | 2501-89-28-01 Ocb Axle 2 2 2
8 | 2501-89-156CrI1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 2 2
2501-89-156-20CI1(SP)| KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
9 Bont M8-69g%20 Bolt M8-6gx%20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8 8
10 | 2501-89-26-01 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
2501-89-26-01-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
11 Bont M8-6g%16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4 4
12 | 2501-89-106CI1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
2501-89-106-20CI1(SP)| KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
13 | 2501-89-106-01CI(SP)| KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
2501-89-106-01-20CT1
(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
14 | 2501-89-26 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
2501-89-26-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
15 | 2501-89-206 BTynka Bushing 2 2 2
16 | 315185 LWanba Washer 5 5
31 5185-20 LWanba Washer 5
17 | 2501-89-28-02 Ocb Axle 1 1 1
18 | 2501-89-29 WraHra Spar 1 1
2501-89-29-20 LWTaHra Spar 1

19 | 2501-89-28 Ocb Axle 1 1 1

20 | 2501-89-92 Ocb Axle 1 1 1

21 | 2501-89-155CTl1(SP) KpoHLTenH Bracket 1 1

2501-89-155-20CI1(SP)| KpoHwTenH Bracket 1

22 | 2501-89-34 MnactnHa Plate 3 3 3

23 | 3501-24-166CT1(SP) Kapkac Framework 1 1

3501-24-166-20CI1(SP)| Kapkac Framework 1
24 | 2501-89-140Cr1(SP) Kapkac Framework 1 1

2501-89-140-20CI1(SP)| Kapkac Framework 1
25 | 2501-89-32 MpyxnHa Spring 2 2 2
26 | 2501-89-33 Haknagka Strap 2 2

2501-89-33-20 Haknapgka Strap 2

6-14




1502-4KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
McrnonHeHne

nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination ygﬁamniperunn
No T
UKHL| U
27 | 2501-89-64 MNaHenb Panel 1 1 1
28 BuHT B.M6-69%16 Screw B.M6-6gx%16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 6 6 6
29 Lanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 14 | 14 | 14
LUanobl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
30 |310110 LLlanba 6 Washer 6 18 | 18
31 0110-20 Llanba 6 Washer 6 18
31 | 2501-89-205 Ynop Stop 1 1
2501-89-205-20 Ynop Stop 1
32 | 2501-89-65 Maxenb Panel 1 1 1
33 | 2501-89-66 MNaHenb Panel 1 1 1
34 | 2501-89-186 Ynop Stop 2 2 2
35 | 2501-89-31 Ckoba Cramp 5 5
2501-89-31-20 Ckoba Cramp 5
36 | 2501-89-188 Ynop Stop 5 5 5
LUanobl Washers
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
37 | 310080 Lanba 5 Washer 5 8 8
31 0080-20 LLanba 5 Washer 5 8
38 Lanba 5 Washer 5
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 24 | 24 | 24
39 BuHT B.M5-6g%16 Screw B.M5-6gx16
MOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4

6-15



1502-4KOC(KDS)

e L] -
€el Lk ——
4
UO9S-LLL-LOLL
|

=i

(o]

PucyHok 6.5 KabuHa
Figure 6.5 Cab

6-16



1502-4KAC(KDS)

6.2 1101-111-54CI/-55CM/-56CMN KabuHa
1101-111-54SP/-55SP/-56SP Cab

No Kon-Bo Ha ncnon-
puc. O06o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHune HeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination yx£?¢ygfrunn
No T
UKHL| U
6.5, 1101-111-54CTl1(SP) KabuHa* Cab* X
6.6,| 1101-111-54-10CI1 (SP)| KabuHa Cab X
6.7,| 1101-111-54-20CI1 (SP)| KabuHa Cab X
6.8 | 1101-111-55Crl1(SP) KabuHa** Cab** x
1101-111-55-10CI1 (SP)| KabuHa Cab X
1101-111-55-20CTI1 (SP)| KabuHa Cab x
1101-111-56Cr(SP) KabuHa*** Cab*** X
1101-111-56-10CI1 (SP)| KabuHa Cab X
1101-111-56-20CI1 (SP)| Kabuna Cab X
MPUMEYAHUE *- T-1501-91 ¢ KOHAULMOHEPOM, OYyNbAO3EePOM U pbIXNUTeNnem
** . T-1501-41 ¢ KOHAULMOHEPOM, OynbA03epPoOM U NpULEenHbIM YCT-
poncTBOM
*** - T1501-9 ¢ KOHAULMOHEPOM, OyNbAO03epPOM U arperaTtom TAro-
BbIM
NOTE * - T-1501JA tractor with a conditioner, dozer and rippe  r
** - T-1501JA tractor with a conditioner, dozer and hitch
*** . T-1501JA tractor with a conditioner, dozer and trac  tion set
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konnuyectso Ha
ncnoriHeHune
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination ygﬁamniperunn
No T
UKHL| U
1 | 1101-47-1CI(SP) YcTaHoBKa oTonu- Cab heater mount-
Tens kabuHbl ing 1 1
1101-47-1-20Cl(SP) | YcTtaHoBKka oTonu- Cab heater mount-
Tens KabwHbl ing 1
2 | 1102-10-18-02Cl1(SP) | GnekTpoobopyno- Cab floor electric
BaHuMe nona kabuHbl | equipment 1
1102-10-18-02-10CI1 | SnekTpoobopyno- Cab floor electric
(SP) | BaHue nona kabuHbl | equipment 1
1102-10-18-02-20CI1 | GnekTtpoobopyao- Cab floor electric
(SP) | BaHue nona kabuHbl | equipment 1
3 MoTtopeaykTtop Reduction gear mo-
525.3730 tor 525.3730
TY 37.459.078-86 TU 37.459.078-86 3 3 3
4 | 3501-24-1-09Cr1(SP) Mon Floor 1 1
3501-24-1-09-20CI1 Mon Floor
(SP) 1

6-17




1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtso Ha

Ne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnontenne
. . o uantity per unit
Pl\(l): Designation Denomination Y)%'I ){/p n
UKHL| U
5 | 2001-13-1-01Cl1(SP) | YnpaBneHue Tpak- Tractor steering
TOpOM 1 1
2001-13-1-01-20CI YnpaBneHue Tpak- Tractor steering
(SP) TOPOM 1
2001-13-1-04Cl1(SP) | YnpaBneHwue Tpak- Tractor steering**
TOpPOM** 1 1
2001-13-1-04-20CI YnpaBneHue Tpak- Tractor steering
(SP) | Topom 1
6 MaHTorpadHoe ycT- | Screen wiper panto-
pPOWCTBO CTEKIIO- graph setup
oyuctutena
40.5205.800-04 40.5205.800-04
TY 37.003.1323-87 | TU 37.003.1323-87 2 2 2
7 MaHTorpadHoe ycT- | Screen wiper panto-
POWCTBO CTEKIIO- graph setup
oyuctutena
40.5205.800-09 40.5205.800-09
TY 37.003.1323-87 | TU 37.003.1323-87 1 1 1
9 MalmnHokomMnexT Cab interior ma-
WHTepbepa kabuHbl | chine set
1101-89-3MK 1101-89-2MK
TY 6305.0002-2006 | TU 6305.0002-2006 | 1 1 1
10 | 2501-89-63 MaHenb Panel 1 1 1
11 | 2501-89-62 MaHenb Panel 1 1 1
12 BuHT 2-4,2%50 Screw 2-4,2x50 3 3 3
13 Manka 292685-112 Nut 292685-P2 10 | 10 | 10
14 | 2501-59-1-01CT1(SP) | KabuHa Cab 1 1
2501-59-1-01-20CI
(SP) KabuHa Cab 1
15 | 1102-10-13-02Cl1(SP) | OnekTpoobopyao- Cab roof electric
BaHMe Kpblilwun kabu- | equipment
Hbl 1
1102-10-13-02-10CI1 | SnekTpoobopyno- Cab roof electric
(SP) | BaHue KpbllKn kabu- | equipment
Hbl 1
1102-10-13-02-20CI1 | SnekTpoobopyno- Cab roof electric
(SP) | BaHue KpbllKn kabu- | equipment
Hbl 1
16 MaHTorpadHoe ycT- | Screen wiper panto-
pPOWCTBO CTEKIIO- graph setup
oyunctutena
40.5205.800 40.5205.800
TY 37.003.1323-87 | TU 37.003.1323-87 1 1 1
17 MoTopenykTop Reduction gear mo-
52.3770 tor 52.3730
TY 37.459.078-86 TU 37.459.078-86 1 1 1
18 | 1101-23-1Cr1(SP) YcraHoBKa cngeHbst | Seat mounting 1 1
1101-23-1-20CrI1(SP) | YcrtaHoBKa cugeHbst | Seat mounting 1

6-18




1502-4KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHxenne
Pl\(l): Designation Denomination y)(gjlﬂlantlti//per un_:_t

UKHL| U
19 BonTt M10-6gx30 Bolt M10-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 | 12 | 12
20 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 | 12 | 12
LLanGbl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
21 | 310170 LWanba 10 Washer 10 10 | 10
31 0170-20 LWanba 10 Washer 10 10
22 | 2501-59-175CT1(SP) MonoTok Hammer 1 1
2501-59-175-20CI1(SP)| MonoTtok Hammer 1
23 | 2501-89-31 Ckoba Cramp 5 5
2501-89-31-20 Ckoba Cramp 5
24 | 2501-89-171 Jlner Sheet 1 1 1
25 Mopy4yeHb Handrail
3302-8202200 3302-8202200 1 1 1
26 BuHT B.M6-6g*16 Screw B.M6-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 6 6 6
27 | 2501-89-10-28Cl1(SP) | YcraHoBka Tabnu- Plates mounting*
yek* 1 1
2501-89-10-28-20CI1 | YcTaHoBKa Tabnu- Plates mounting
(SP) | yek 1
2501-89-10-27Crl1(SP) | YcraHoBka Tabnu- Plates mounting**
yek** 1 1
2501-89-10-27-20CI1 | YcTaHoBKa Tabnu- Plates mounting
(SP) | yek 1
2501-89-10-26CI1(SP) | YcraHoBka Tabnu- Plates mounting***
Yyekg* ** 1 1
2501-89-10-26-20CI | YcTaHoBka Tabnu- Plates mounting
(SP) | yek 1
28 Yexon Jacket
2108-1703200 2108-1703200 3 3 3

29 BuHT 2-4,2x25 Screw 2-4,2x25 7 7 7
30 | 355440 BuHT Screw 70 | 70 | 70
31 | 2501-89-123CT1(SP) Knunca Clip 90 | 90 | 90

Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
32 | 28 0320*** Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1,25-6gx20 5 5
28 0320-20 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1,25-6gx20 5
33 Wanba 12 OT*** Washer 12 OT***
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5 5
Bont Bolts
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
34 | 31 0210%*** LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 5 5
31 0210-20 Wanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 5

6-19



1502-4K[C(KDS)

ve

PucyHok 6.6 KabuHa
Figure 6.6 Cab

6-20



1502-4KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
McrnonHeHne

nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination ygﬁamniperunn
No T
UKHL| U
1 | 3501-24-199 MnaHka Strip 1 1
3501-24-199-20 MnaHka Strip 1
2 BonT M16x1,5- Bolt
6960 M16x1,5-6g*60
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 8 8 8
3 Lanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 | 12 | 12
LUano6bl Washers
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
4 310270 LLlanba 16 Washer 16 8 8
31 0270-20 LLanba 16 Washer 16 8
5 Bont M16-6gx16 Bolt M16-6gx16
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 6 6 6
6 Lanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 14 | 14 | 14
LUanobl Washers
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
7 (310110 LLlanba 6 Washer 6 18 | 18
31 0110-20 Larnba 6 Washer 6 18
8 | 3501-24-200 MnaHka Strip 1 1
3501-24-200-20 MnaHka Strip 1
9 | 315390 LLanba Washer 8 8
31 5390-20 LLanba Washer 8
10 | 2501-59-242 Btynka Bushing 4 4 4
11 | 700-40-3141 Konbuo Ring 4 4 4
12 | 2501-59-243 Lanba Washer 8 8 8
13 | 2501-59-241 BTynka Bushing 4 4 4
14 Bont M6-6g%20 Bolt M6-6gx%20
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 4 4 4
15 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 4 4 4
16 | 2501-89-188 Ynop Stop 5 5 5
17 BuHT B.M5-6gx12 BuHT B.M5-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
18 Lanba 5 Washer 5
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 24 | 24 | 24
Llan6bl Washers
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
19 | 31 0080 LLanba 5 Washer 5 8 8
31 0080-20 LLanba 5 Washer 5 8
20 "anka M5 Nut M5
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 4 4 4

6-21




1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
WCronHeHne

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
. . N uantity per unit
Pl\(l)s. Designation Denomination Y)%'I ){/p n
UKHL| U
21 | 2501-59-93 KpoHwTenH Bracket 8 8
2501-59-93-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 8
22 | 2501-59-261 CrepxeHb Stem 2 2
2501-59-261-20 CrepxeHb Stem 2
23 LLtopka aBTOMO- Automobile shutter
OunbHasa Tmun 0276 of 0276 type
(wwnpwuHa 55cm) (55cm in width) 2 2 2
24 | 459632 1017 BUHT 4x16 Screw 4x16
OCT 37.001.187-81 | OST 37.001.187-81 4 4 4
25 BuHT B.M4-6gx12 Screw B.M4-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2 2
26 Manka M4 Nut M4
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 4 4 4
27 | 700-31-2209 LWanba Washer 4 4
700-31-2209-20 LWanba Washer 4
Bont Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
28 | 28 0544 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%x45 M16x1,5-6g%x45 4 4
28 0544-20 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%x45 M16x1,5-6g%45 4
29 | 355440 BuHT Screw 70 | 70 | 70

6-22



1502-4KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 6.7 KabuHa
Figure 6.7 Cab

6-23



1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konu4yectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnontenne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)(gjlﬂlantlti//per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 | 2501-59-159Cr1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 2 2
2501-59-159-20CI1(SP)| KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
LLlanGbl Washers
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
2 1310170 LWanba 10 Washer 10 10 | 10
310170-20 LWanba 10 Washer 10 10
3 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 | 12 | 12
4 Bont M10-6gx%30 Bolt M10-6g%30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 | 12 | 12
5 | 2501-59-172CrI(SP) Tara Tie-rod 2 2
2501-59-172-20Cl(SP)| Tara Tie-rod 2
6 Marka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 6 6 6
7 | 1101-59-102CTr1(SP) HakoHe4YHuK Tip 2 2
1101-59-102-20CT1(SP)| HakoHeuHuK Tip 2
8 | 2501-59-185 BuHT Screw 4 4
2501-59-185-20 BuHT Screw 4
9 | 2501-89-31 Ckoba Cramp 5 5
2501-89-31-20 Ckoba Cramp 5
10 | 2501-89-188 Ynop Stop 5 5 5
11 | 1101-59-10 MnaHka Strip 2 2
1101-59-10-20 MnaHka Strip 2
12 BuHT B.M5-6g%16 Screw B.M5-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
13 LWanba 5 Washer 5
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 24 | 24 | 24
LWanbbl Washers
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
14 | 310080 Wanba 5 Washer 5 8 8
31 0080-20 LWanba 5 Washer 5 8
15 | 1101-59-3 CTepeHb Stem 2 2
1101-59-3-20 CtepxeHb Stem 2
16 | 1101-59-4 Yronok Angle 2 2
1101-59-4-20 Yronok Angle 2
17 | 46-43-105-01 Konbuo Ring 2 2
46-43-105-10 Konbuo Ring 2
18 | 700-38-2517-01 MpyxnHa Spring 2 2
700-38-2517-20 MpyxnHa Spring 2
19 | 1101-59-101Cr1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 2 2
1101-59-101-20CT1(SP)| KpoHwTemnH Bracket 2

6-24



N
™

AT REIIEREI LTI | /

% ..0.0‘0,0‘:'0,0’0‘\:.0'6'6;.:’

R RIS

gl}lttlllif LIPS

N < ON~

PucyHok 6.8 KabuHa
Figure 6.8 Cab

6-25

1502-4KAC(KDS)



1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konu4yectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnontenne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)(gjlﬂlantlti//per unit
No T

UKHL| U
LWan6bl Washers
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
1 |310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8 14 | 14
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8 14
2 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8 8
3 Bont M8-6g%30 Bolt M8-6gx%30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2 2
4 | 2501-89-93 TopcuoH Torsion bar 1 1 1
5 | 2501-89-30 Kpblwwka Cover 2 2
2501-89-30-20 Kpblwwka Cover 2
6 | 2501-89-27 LWanba Washer 4 4 4
7 | 2501-89-28-01 Ocb Axle 2 2 2
8 | 2501-89-156CrI1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 2 2
2501-89-156-20CI1(SP)| KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
9 Bont M8-69g%20 Bolt M8-6gx%20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8 8
10 | 2501-89-26-01 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
2501-89-26-01-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
11 Bont M8-6g%16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4 4
12 | 2501-89-106CI1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
2501-89-106-20CI1(SP)| KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
13 | 2501-89-106-01CI(SP)| KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
2501-89-106-01-20CT1
(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
14 | 2501-89-26 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
2501-89-26-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
15 | 2501-89-206 BTynka Bushing 2 2 2
16 | 315185 LWanba Washer 5 5
31 5185-20 LWanba Washer 5
17 | 2501-89-28-02 Ocb Axle 1 1 1
18 | 2501-89-29 WraHra Spar 1 1
2501-89-29-20 LWTaHra Spar 1

19 | 2501-89-28 Ocb Axle 1 1 1

20 | 2501-89-92 Ocb Axle 1 1 1

21 | 2501-89-155CTl1(SP) KpoHLTenH Bracket 1 1

2501-89-155-20CI1(SP)| KpoHwTenH Bracket 1

22 | 2501-89-34 MnactnHa Plate 3 3 3

23 | 2501-24-166CT1(SP) Kapkac Framework 1 1

2501-24-166-20CI1(SP)| Kapkac Framework 1
24 | 2501-89-140Crl1(SP) Kapkac Framework 1 1

2501-89-140-20CI1(SP)| Kapkac Framework 1
25 | 2501-89-32 MpyxnHa Spring 2 2 2
26 | 2501-89-33 Haknagka Strap 2 2

2501-89-33-20 Haknagka Strap 2

6-26




1502-4KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHue nenomnHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)(gjlﬂlantlti//per unit
No T

UKHL| U
27 | 2501-89-64 MNaHenb Panel 1 1 1
28 BuHT B.M6-6g%16 Screw B.M6-6gx16
MOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 6 6 6
29 LLanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 14 | 14 | 14
LUano6bI Washers
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
30 | 310110 LLlanba 6 Washer 6 18 | 18
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6 18
31 | 2501-89-205 Ynop Stop 1 1
2501-89-205-20 Ynop Stop 1

32 | 2501-89-65 MNaHenb Panel 1 1 1

33 | 2501-89-66 MNaHenb Panel 1 1 1

34 | 2501-89-186 Ynop Stop 2 2 2

35 | 2501-89-31 Ckoba Cramp 5 5

2501-89-31-20 Ckoba Cramp 5

36 | 2501-89-188 Ynop Stop 5 5 5

Lan6bl Washers
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
37 | 310080 LLanba 5 Washer 5 8 8
31 0080-20 LLanba 5 Washer 5 8
38 LLanba 5 Washer 5
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 24 | 24 | 24
39 BuHT B.M5-6g%16 Screw B.M6-6gx%16
NOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4

6-27



1502-4K0C(KDS)

nh

" -
1
/ — ™
— == T _l+ e
O
OO0 8
—
U
] 1o}
| w » Noowr
E “
[+e] o]
OO
N~
e
-
-
[+2]
N
N
N~ Nt
o
(=]
ITNO
——
, foo
<k o
NN 0
N ol 1 ~o
o —

D “ g
[ /"

O P OO
N - T

21

PucyHok 6.9 O6nuuoBka
Figure 6.9 Facing

6-28



1502-4KAC(KDS)

6.3 1501-55-1-01CIN O6nuuoBKa
1501-55-1-01SP Facing

Ne

Kon-Bo Ha uc-
norHeHue

puc. 0O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue
Fig. Designation Denomination ;i;yperunn
No T
UKHL
6.9,| 1501-55-1-01Cl1(SP) O6nuuoeka Facing X
6.10,] 1501-55-1-01-20CI(SP) | Obnnuoska Facing
6.11 X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue CnomnHeHne
. . — Quantity per unit
iﬁf. Designation Denomination VX .
UKHL
1 | 1501-55-15Cl1(SP) BokoBnHa Side-frame 1
1501-55-15-20CT1(SP) | BokoBuHa Side-frame 1
2 | 1501-55-14CT1(SP) BokoBunHa Side-frame 1
1501-55-14-20Cl1(SP) | bokoBuHa Side-frame 1
Bont Bolts
TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
3 | 280320 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx%20 M12x1,25-6gx%20 10
28 0320-20 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx%20 M12x1,25-6gx%20 10
4 Lanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 63 63
LUan6bI Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
5 |310210 Llanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 4
31 0210-20 LLlan6a 12x2 Washer 12x2 4
6 | 2001-55-33-01CrI1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2001-55-33-01-20CTI
(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
7 |315211 LLlanta Washer 45
31 5211-20 Llanta Washer 45
8 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx%25 M12x1,25-6gx%25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 23 23
Lan6bI Washers
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
9 |310230 Llanba 12 Washer 12 26
31 0230-20 Lanta 12 Washer 12 26

6-29




1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue nenonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;thlty per unit
No T

UKHL
10 | 1501-55-13-01Cl1(SP) | bokoBuHa Side-frame 1
1501-55-13-01-20CT1
(SP) | BokoBuHa Side-frame 1
11 | 1501-55-13-Crl1(SP) BokoBnHa Side-frame 1
1501-55-13-20Cl1(SP) | bokoBuHa Side-frame 1
12 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx40 M12x1,25-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 11 11
13 | 2001-55-13-01Cr1(SP) | Croika Stand 1
2001-55-13-01-20CI
(SP) | Croiika Stand 1
14 | 700-31-2209 Lanba Washer 6
700-31-2209-20 Lanba Washer 6
Bont Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
15 | 28 0544 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1,5-6gx45 18
28 0544-20 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1,5-6gx45 18
16 LWanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 22 22
Bont Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
17 | 28 0535 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%38 M16x1,5-6g%38 10
28 0535-20 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%38 M16x1,5-6g%38 10
Llanobl Washers
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
18 | 310270 Llanba 16 Washer 16 10
31 0270-20 Lanba 16 Washer 16 10
19 | 2501-55-297-01 Haknapgka Strap 1 1
20 | 2001-55-13Cr1(sP) Cronka Stand 1
2001-55-13-20CT1(SP) | Ctovika Stand 1
21 | 2001-55-135-01 Haknagka Strap 2
2001-55-135-01-20 Haknapgka Strap 2
22 | 1501-55-10Cr1(sP) Kopnyc Housing 1
1501-55-10-20CT1(SP) | Kopnyc Housing 1
23 Bont M8-6g%x25 Bolt M8-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 21 21
24 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 29 29

6-30




1502-4KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No m
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O06o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue nenonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;thlty per unit
No UKHL | T
Lanobl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78

25 | 310150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 15

31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 15
26 | 1501-55-12Cr1(SP) Kanot Hood 1

1501-55-12-20CI(SP) | Kanot Hood 1

3aknenku Rivets
TOCT 10299-80 GOST 10299-80

27 | 36 0100 3aknenka 3x6.37 Rivet 3x6.37 4

36 0100-20 3aknenka 3x6.32 Rivet 3x6.32 4
28 | 42 0167 Tabnuuka 125x80 Plate 125x80

FOCT 12971-67 GOST 12971-67 1 1

29 | 2501-55-574 MnaHka Strip 2

2501-55-574-20 [MnaHka Strip 2
30 | 700-38-2563 MpyxvHa Spring 11

700-38-2563-20 MpyxuHa Spring 11

6-31



1502-4KAC(KDS)

- N 3
LN MO OO N

Rowvn
e Y
/] /
// —NM
\# Q0
| % o
O |
»
N o P .
p—— o
o)
N \ <
~ = ////
=) _ /
T\
T WDONM
NONM ‘
)

14

15

PucyHok 6.10 O6nuuoBkKa
Figure 6.10 Facing

6-32



1502-4KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No m
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HauyeHne HanmeHoBaHue nCnomnHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;thlty per unit
No T
UKHL
1 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx40 M12x1,25-6gx40
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 11 11
2 Lanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 63 63
LUano6bI Washers
TOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
3 |310230 LLlanba 12 Washer 12 26
31 0230-20 LLanba 12 Washer 12 26
4 | 46-43-105-01 Konbuo Ring 4
46-43-105-01-10 KonbLo Ring 4
5 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1,25-6g%30
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 19 19
6 anka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25
OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 3 3
7 | 2501-55-170CrI1(SP) Pyuka Handle 3 3
8 | 315211 LLlanta Washer 45
31 5211-20 LLlanba Washer 45
9 Bont M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 21 21
10 Lanba 8T Washer 8T
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 29 29
Lan6bl Washers
TOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
11 | 310140 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 10
31 0140-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 10
12 | 46-55-228CIl1(SP) XomyT Clamp 1
46-55-228-20CI1(SP) XomyT Clamp 1
13 Bont M8-6g%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
14 | A30.06.100 XomyT Clamp 1
A30.06.100-20 XomyT Clamp 1
15 | 2501-55-169CI1(SP) Pyuka Handle 2 2
17 | 1501-55-11Crl(sP) Kpblwka Cover 1
1501-55-11-20CT1(SP) | Kpbiwwka Cover 1
Bont Bolts
TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
18 | 28 0320 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6g%20 M12x1,25-6g%20 10
28 0320-20 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1,5-6gx45 10

6-33




1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konuuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienontxenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;thlty per unit
No T
UKHL
19 | 2001-55-135 Haknapgka Strap 1
2001-55-135-20 Haknapgka Strap 1
20 | 2001-55-178-01 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
21 | 2501-55-574 MnaHka Strip 2
2501-55-574-20 MnaHka Strip 2
22 | 700-31-2295 MnacTtuHa ctonopHas | Lock plate 2
700-31-2295-20 MNnactunHa ctonopHas | Lock plate 2
23 | 2001-55-34Cr1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2001-55-34-20CrI1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
Bont Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
24 | 28 0544 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1,5-6g%x45 18
28 0544-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%45 M16x1,5-6g%45 18
25 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 22 22
LWanbbl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
26 | 310270 LWan6a 16 Washer 16 10
31 0270-20 Lan6a 16 Washer 16 10
27 | 40 0085 Onopa Support 4 4
28 | 2001-55-36CI1(SP) Kpbiwka Cover 1
2001-55-36-20CrI1(SP) | Kpblwka Cover 1
29 | 2001-55-35Crl1(SP) Kpblwka Cover 1
2001-55-35-20CrI1(SP) | Kpblwka Cover 1
30 | 2001-55-23CT1(SP) Awmk Box 1
2001-55-23-20CT1(SP) | Awwk Box 1
31 | 2001-55-26-01CrI1(SP) | CtyneHbka Step 1
2001-55-26-01-20CI1 CtyneHbKa Step
(SP) 1
LLanGbl Washer
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
32 | 310350 LWan6a 24 Washer 24 18
31 0350-20 LWan6a 24 Washer 24 18
Bont Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
33 | 280840 BonTt M24x2-6gx%90 Bolt M24x2-6gx90 18
28 0840-20 BonTt M24x2-6gx%90 Bolt M24x2-6g%x90 18
34 | 2001-55-26CI1(SP) CrtyneHbka Step 1
2001-55-26-20CI1(SP) | CtyneHbka Step 1

6-34




1502-4KAC(KDS)

6l

8l

LC 8¢

.- / a1 J

6¢ 0¢€

21

Ll

B3] B0 OB DY 9
Q 5] A7) g
y

b
= JN
4 4}
AN SANN Y} ot
L NNANNN 12 NN 4
aYaTo¥e | NN\ /7.
Fo 0
slsleleds NNNNNNNNN 7
mpu’/ B
A G¢e

9l

n
— lOHMON

<

~—ONM
=

<TON

0N

N ©

PucyHok 6.11 O6GnuuoBkKa

Figure 6.11 Facing

6-35



1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCNOSHeHne

6-36

nos. O603HauyeHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;thlty per unit
No T
UKHL
1 | 2001-55-16CI1(SP) Kpbino Fender 1
2001-55-16-20CrI1(SP) | Kpbino Fender 1
Llan6bl Washers
FTOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
2 |310230 Llanba 12 Washer 12 26
31 0230-20 Lanba 12 Washer 12 26
3 Lanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 63 63
Bont Bolts
TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
4 | 280320 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6g%20 M12x1,25-6g%20 10
28 0320-20 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6g%20 M12x1,25-6g%20 10
5 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1,25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 23 23
6 | 1102-55-53 Yronok Angle 1
1102-55-53-20 Yronok Angle 1
7 | 2001-55-22CT1(SP) Koxyx Jacket 1
2001-55-22-20CT1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
8 | 1501-55-19CTl1(SP) PeweTka Grid 2
1501-55-19-20Cl1(SP) | PeweTka Grid 2
9 |315211 LLlanba Washer 45
31 5211-20 Llanta Washer 45
Bont Bolts
TOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70
10 | 28 1379 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx65 M12x1,25-6gx65 8
28 1379-20 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6g%65 M12x1,25-6gx65 8
11 Bont M8-6g%16 Bolt M8-6gx16
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
12 Lanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 29 29
LUanobl Washers
TOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
13 | 310140 LLlanta 8 Washer 8 10
31 0140-20 LLlanta 8 Washer 8 10




1502-4KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konuuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienontxenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;thlty per unit
No T
UKHL
14 | 2001-55-27CrI(SP) Koxxyx Jacket 1
2001-55-27-20CrI1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
15 | 2001-55-23 Yronok Angle 1
2001-55-23-20 Yronok Angle 1
16 | 2001-55-15Crl1(SP) Kpbino Fender 1
2001-55-15-20CrI1(SP) | Kpbino Fender 1
17 | 2501-55-352 Maney Pin 2 2
18 | 2501-55-297 Haknagka Strap 2 2
19 | 2501-55-352-01 Maney Wing 2 2
20 | 46-43-105-01 Konbuo Ring 4
46-43-105-01-20 Konbuo Ring 4
21 | 401-55-383 Ocb Axle 1 1
22 | 401-55-384 3auwenka Latch 1 1
23 WnnuHT 2x14 Cotter pin 2x14
FOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 1 1
24 | 300160 Manka Nut 1
31 0160-20 anka Nut 1
25 BonT Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1,25-6gx30
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 19 19
26 | 2001-55-177 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2
27 LNnnHT 4x25 Cotter pin 4x25
FOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 14 14
28 | 2501-55-169CTl1(SP) Pyuka Handle 2 2
29 | 2501-55-215 CtepxeHb Stem 7 7
30 | 700-38-2563 MpyxvHa Spring 11
700-38-2563-20 MpyxuHa Spring 11
31 | 1501-56-1CTr1(SP) TennowymoBas 3a- Thermal and noise
wuTa protection 1 1
32 | 2501-55-571 Mnaxka Strip 2
2501-55-571-20 MnaHka Strip 2
33 | 700-31-2413 lMnacTtuHa cTtonop- Lock plate
Has 2
700-31-2413-20 MNMnactunHa cTtonop- Lock plate
Hasq 2
Bont Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
34 | 28 0835 Bont M24x2-6gx75 | Bolt M24x2-6g%x75 4
28 0835-20 BonTt M24x2-6g%75 Bolt M24x2-6g%x75 4
35 | 2001-55-30CT1(SP) Pyuka Handle 2 2
36 | 2001-55-25Crl1(SP) Pyuka Handle 4 4
37 | 2001-55-150 MnaHka Strip 4
2001-55-150-20 Mnaxka Strip 4

6-37




1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konuuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienontxenme
. . N Quantity per unit
I;’\l(z)s. Designation Denomination VXTI .
UKHL
LWan6bl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
38 | 310170 LWanba 10 Washer 10 4
31 0170-20 LWanba 10 Washer 10 4
39 | 2501-55-574 MnaHka Strip 2
2501-55-574-20 MnaHka Strip 2
40 | 700-31-2295 MnactunHa cTtonop- Lock plate
Has 2
700-31-2295-20 MnacTtuHa cTtonop- Lock plate
Hag 2

6-38




1502-4KAC(KDS)

6€

oy

(34

/]
%
«— TN
vzd ] Fza
A b
L %
9¢ 18 8¢ a-g
08
oo
o | @
14 \ T
v N D A
Sy ivivs: w
i
144 6L 9 8.
v 89
g-q

\ )
(7]
o
X
I
<FTON
e
ONTO

L )
N
I N -
L2 /, - i
97 ® O
72 .
v.
]| ﬂs? — J
S— U ﬁ
! =)
v 28ye
ﬂN “ a Km 0 o
Nn_ |© 6o
vh_ T -
QN G o
69 \ S
o, {
89 o )
mw Q" 1y o
WW 1 i
1 m:\
€9 A\m_
V. IIL @
29 ; G
L \
X \ Ay 4 4
1S YA AR A 4
9§ S LZ\9v |\
6G| GG €S 14 8c|Sy |0
19 09 8S| VS| ¢S LS 0S| 6V I8y vy mm
JA
9¢
1%

OCYONO
T

74
ac

€¢

ve

14

Iy

PucyHok 6.12 lNon

Figure 6.12 Floor

6-39



1502-4K[C(KDS)

6.4 3501-24-1-01CN Mon
3501-24-1-01SP Floor

Ne

Kon-Bo Ha uc-
norHeHue

puc. 0O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue
Fig. Designation Denomination ;i;yperunn
No UKHL | T
6.12 | 3501-24-1-01CrI1(SP) Mon Floor X
3501-24-1-01-20CI1(SP) | Mon Floor X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vienontxenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Ht'ty per unit
No T
UKHL
1 |3501-24-143 YnnoTtHeHve Packing 4
3501-24-143-20 YnnoTHeHne Packing 4
2 | 3501-24-135CT1(SP) Kpblwka Cover 1
3501-24-135-20CI1(SP) | Kpblwka Cover 1
3 Bont M8-6g%70 Bolt M8-6gx70
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 2 2
4 |310150 LLlan6a 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 (go- | GOST 11371-78 (re-
nyckaeTcsd 3ameHa placement for pos. 5
Ha nos. 5) is allowed) 15
31 0150-20 LLlan6a 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 (go- | GOST 11371-78 (re-
nyckaeTcsd 3ameHa placement for pos. 5
Ha nos. 5) is allowed) 15
5 Lan6a 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 (go- | GOST 11371-78 (re-
nyckaeTcs 3ameHa placement for pos. 4
Ha nos. 4) is allowed) 15 15
6 Bont M8-6gx20 Bolt M8-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 9 9
7 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 17 17
8 |3501-24-124 Koxxyx Jacket 1
3501-24-124-20 Koxxyx Jacket 1
9 BuHT B.M8-6gx%18 Screw B.M8-6gx18
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 5 5
10 | 3501-24-129 YnnoTtHeHve Packing 1
3501-24-129-20 YnnoTtHeHve Packing 1
11 | 3501-24-138 KoBpuk Rug 1 1
12 | 3501-24-137 KoBpuk Rug 1
3501-24-137-20 KoBpuk Rug 1
13 | 3501-24-41-01 KoBpuk Rug 1
3501-24-41-01-20 KoBpuk Rug 1
14 | 3501-24-41 KoBpuk Rug 2
3501-24-41-20 KoBpuk Rug 2

6-40




1502-4KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konuuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienontxenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;thlty per unit
No T
UKHL
16 | 3501-24-84 KoBpuk Rug 1 1
17 | 3501-24-55-01 KoBpuk Rug 1
3501-24-55-01-20 KoBpuk Rug 1
18 | 3501-24-55 KoBpuk Rug 2
3501-24-55-20 KoBpuk Rug 2
19 | 3501-24-54 KoBpuk Rug 1
3501-24-54-20 KoBpuk Rug 1
20 | 3501-24-128 YnnoTtHeHve Packing 2
3501-24-128-20 YnnotHeHne Packing 2
21 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
22 Bont M6-6gx16 Bolt M6-6gx%16
rOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 4 4
23 | 3501-24-245 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
3501-24-245-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
24 | 3501-24-325 Koxxyx Jacket 1
3501-24-325-20 Koxxyx Jacket 1
25 | 3501-24-138CT1(SP) Banka Beam 1
3501-24-138-20CI1(SP) | banka Beam 1
26 | 3501-24-319 MnactnHa Plate 1
3501-24-319-20 MnacTtuHa Plate 1
27 Wanba 10 Washer 10
FOCT 11371-78 (go- | GOST 11371-78 (re-
nyckaeTcsd 3ameHa placement for pos.28
Ha nos. 28) is allowed) 15 15
28 310170 LWan6a 10 Washer 10
FOCT 11371-78 (go- | GOST 11371-78 (re-
nyckaeTcsd 3ameHa placement for pos.
Ha nos. 27) 27 is allowed) 15
310170-20 lWan6a 10 Washer 10
FOCT 11371-78 (go- | GOST 11371-78 (re-
nyckaeTcsd 3ameHa placement for pos.
Ha noa. 27) 27 is allowed) 15
30 lWanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 7 7
32 Bont M10-6gx20 Bolt M10-6gx%20
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 7 7
33 | 3501-24-138-01Cl1(SP) | banka Beam 1
3501-24-138-01-20CI1
-20SP | banka Beam 1
34 | 3501-24-130 YnnoTtHeHve Packing 2
3501-24-130-20 YnnoTtHeHve Packing 2
35 | 280561 Bont Bolt
3M16x1,5-6gx70 3M16x1.5-6gx70
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 1
28 0561-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx70 M16x1.5-6gx70
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 1

6-41




1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konuuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienontxenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;thlty per unit

No UKHL | T

36 lWanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4

37 |2501-24-150-01 MnacTtuHa Plate 3

2501-24-150-01-20 MnacTtuHa Plate 3
38 | 0602-24-87 lMpocTaBka Spacer 4
0602-24-87-20 lMpocTtaBka Spacer 4
39 | 0602-24-49 Brynka Bushing 4
0602-24-49-20 BTynka Bushing 4
40 |40 0449 AmopTusaTop Shock absorber 8 8
41 | 0602-24-90 Manevy Pin 4
0602-24-90-20 Maney, Pin 4
42 | 0602-24-88 Konbuo Ring 4
0602-24-88-20 Konbuo Ring 4
43 | 0602-24-48 Mpwxnm Holdfast 8
0602-24-48-20 Mpwxnm Holdfast 8
44 | 3501-24-35 KoBpuk Rug 2 2
45 | 3501-24-35-01 KoBpuk Rug 1
3501-24-35-01-20 KoBpuk Rug 1

46 | 3501-24-35-02 KoBpuk Rug 1 1

47 | 3501-24-35-03 KoBpuk Rug 1 1

48 Bont M10-6gx%30 Bolt M10-6gx30

rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4

49 | 401-24-210CT1(SP) Ynop Stop 2

401-24-210-20CI1(SP) | Ynop Stop 2
50 Bont M8-6g%30 Bolt M8-6gx%30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
51 | 3501-24-127 YnnoTtHeHve Packing 1
3501-24-127-20 YnnoTtHeHve Packing 1
52 | 3501-24-203 Pyuka Handle 1
3501-24-203-20 Pyuka Handle 1
53 Manka M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4
54 | 3501-24-52 KoBpuk Rug 2
3501-24-52-20 KoBpuk Rug 2
55 | 3501-24-52-01 KoBpuk Rug 1
3501-24-52-01-20 KoBpuk Rug 1

56 |3501-24-59 KoBpuk Rug 1 1

57 |3501-24-59-01 KoBpuk Rug 1 1

58 | 404-13-269 Ocb Ocb 2

404-13-269-20 Ocb Ocb 2

59 WnnuHT 3,2x14 Cotter pin 3.2x14

rOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 6 6
60 | 3501-24-101-01Cr1(SP) | Kapkac Skeleton 1
3501-24-101-01
-20Cr1(SP) | Kapkac Skeleton 1
61 | TT2501-13-155
-01CrI1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1

6-42




1502-4KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayveHne HanmeHoBaHue venonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)Z[I]t'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
TT2501-13-155-01
-20CrI1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
62 Bont M16x1,5-6g%60 | Bolt M16x1.5-6g%60
rOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 1 1
63 | 3501-24-164CT1(SP) Kpbliwka Cover 1
3501-24-164-20CI(SP) | Kpbiwka Cover 1
64 | 3501-24-36 KoBpuk Rug 2
3501-24-36-20 KoBpuk Rug 2
65 | 3501-24-36-01 KoBpuk Rug 1
3501-24-36-01-20 KoBpuk Rug 1
66 |3501-24-134 KoBpuk Rug 1 1
67 |3501-24-134-01 KoBpuk Rug 1 1
68 | 3501-24-195 KoBpuk Rug 1
3501-24-195-20 KoBpuk Rug 1
69 | 3501-24-139 YnnoTtHeHve Packing 2
3501-24-139-20 YnnoTtHeHve Packing 2
70 | 3501-24-339 KoBpuk Rug 1 1
71 | 3501-24-339-01 KoBpuk Rug 2 2
72 | 3501-24-339-02 KoBpuk Rug 1
3501-24-339-02-20 KoBpuk Rug 1
73 | 3501-24-339-03 KoBpuk Rug 1 1
74 | 3501-24-165CT1(SP) Banka Beam 1
3501-24-165-20CI1(SP) | banka Beam 1
75 Bont M8-6gx55 Bolt M8-6gx55
rOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 2 2
76 |310140 Lanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 (go- | GOST 6958-78 (re-
NnycKkaeTcsl 3aMeHa placement for pos.
Ha nos. 77) 77 is allowed) 4
31 0140-20 Lanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 (go- | GOST 6958-78 (re-
nyckaeTcsd 3ameHa placement for pos.
Ha nos. 77) 77 is allowed) 4
77 LLlan6a 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 (go- | GOST 6958-78 (re-
nyckaeTcsd 3ameHa placement for pos.
Ha noa. 76) 76 is allowed) 4 4
78 | 3501-24-126 YnnoTHeHne Packing 2
3501-24-126-20 YnnoTHeHne Packing 2
79 | 3501-24-140CT1(SP) Kpbiwka Cover 1
3501-24-140-20CI1(SP) | Kpblwka Cover 1
80 |47 0230 Ocb 6-10B12%x45 Axle 6-10B12x45
FOCT 9650-80 GOST 9650-80 4
47 0230-20 Ocb 6-10812%x45 Axle 6-10B12x45
FOCT 9650-80 GOST 9650-80 4
81 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%80 M16x1.5-6g%80
rOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 2 2

6-43



1502-4K0C(KDS)

o [

PucyHok 6.13 YcTaHOBKa BEHTUNATOPOB KabWuHbI
Figure 6.13 Cab fans mounting

6-44



1502-4KAC(KDS)

6.5 312001-57-2CI YcTtaHOBKa BEHTUNATOPOB KabOWHbI
312001-57-2SP Cab fans moun ting

Kon-Bo Ha uc-

Ne
puc. O6o3HaveHune HanmeHoBaHue nofnHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%y per unit
No T
UKHL
6.13| 312001-57-2Cl1(SP) YctaHoBka BeHTUNsA- | Cab fans mounting
TOPOB KabMWHbI X
312001-57-2-20CI1(SP) | YcraHoBka BeHTUNs- | Cab fans mounting
TOPOB KabMHbI x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konuuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienontxenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)th'ty per unit
No T
UKHL
1 |312001-57-2 Kpblwka Cover 1
312001-57-2-20 Kpblwka Cover 1
2 | 700-40-6955-04 YnnoTtHeHve Sealing 4 4
3 | 457375 3864 BeHTuUnsatop otonu- Heater fan 423780
Tena 423780 2 2
4 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 4 4
5 |46-57-62 BTynka Bushing 4
46-57-62-20 BTynka Bushing 4
6 Bont M6-6gx20 Bolt M6-6gx20 4 4
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
7 LWan6a 6T Washer 6T 12 12
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
LLlan6a Washers
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
8 |310120 LLlan6a 6 Washer 6 4
31 0120-20 Lanba 6 Washer 6 4
9 |2501-57-123Crl1(SP) Pamka Frame 2
2501-57-123-20CT1(SP) | Pamka Frame 2
10 | 12.1109.080 OnemeHT unbTpyto- | Air filter filtering ele-
LLWIA BO3OYLUHOMO ment
dunbTpa TU 4591.014.
TY 4591.014. 00232058-98
00232058-98 2 2
11 Bont M6-6g%16 Bolt M6-6gx%16
rOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 8 8

6-45




1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HauyeHne HanmeHoBaHue CnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;thlty per unit
No ukHL | T
LUanobI Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
12 | 310110 LLlanba 6 Washer 6 8
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6 8
13 | 2501-57-82 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2
14 | 312001-57-101CrI1(SP) | OcHoBaHue Base 1
312001-57-101-20CHM 1
OcHoBaHune Base
15 Bont M8-6gx20 Bolt M8-6gx20 6 6
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
16 Lan6a 8T Washer 8T 10 10
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
LUano6bI Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
17 | 31 0150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 10
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 10
18 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16 4 4
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70

6-46



A-A

bW

PucyHok 6.14 YcTtaHoBKa cuaeHbs
Figure 6.14 Seat mounting

6-47

1502-4KAC(KDS)



1502-4K[C(KDS)

6.6 1101-23-1CIN YcTtaHOBKa cuaeHbA

1101-23-1SP Seat mounting

Kon-Bo Ha uc-

Ne
puc. O6o3HaveHune HanmeHoBaHue nofnHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%y per unit
No UKHL | T
6.14| 1101-23-1Crl1(SP) YcTaHoBKa cuAeHbs | Seat mounting X x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vienontxenme
. . N Quantity per unit
I;’\loos. Designation Denomination VXTI .
UKHL
1 476215000001 CunpoeHbe Bogutens Tractor operator’'s
Tpaktopa CTPK10- seat
6800010-01 STRK10-6800010-01 1 1
2 | 1101-23-100Cr1(SP) Kapkac nepexogHon | Transient framework 1
1101-23-100-20CTl1(SP) | Kapkac nepexogHon | Transient framework 1
3 "anka M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4
4 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
5 |310150 LLan6a 8 Washer 8 4
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8 4

6-48



1502-4KAC(KDS)

(3
ol

8

43 174

¥4

(15
ol

PucyHok 6.15 YcTtaHoBKa oTonutens KabuHbI

Figure 6.15 Cab heater mounting

6-49



1502-4K[C(KDS)

6.7 1101-47-1CN YcTaHoBKa oTonUTens KabuHbI
1101-47-1SP Cab heater mounting

Kon-Bo Ha uc-

Ne
puc. O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue nonHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y()Q(]_tly per unit
No T
UKHL
6.15| 1101-47-1Cl1(SP) YcTtaHoBka oTonu- Cab heater mounting
Tensa KabuHbl X -
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
noas. O6o3HaueHue HanmeHoBaHue nenonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
1 LLInaHroBbIn XoMyT Hose clamp
DIN 3017-AS20-32 1 | DIN 3017-AS20-32 |
12C7-W2 12C7-W2 6 -
2 [1101-47-11Cr1(SP) KpaH Cock 1 -
3 |46 0601-14 Pykas Hose 1
46 0601-14-20 Pykas Hose -
4 |40 0484 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 -
5 Otonutenb 3aBucu- | Xeros 4000* de-
MbI Xeros 4000* pendent heater (de-
(nocTaBka No KOH- livery according to
TPakTy) the contract) 1 -
6 PemeHb 2105- Belt 2105-1311090
1311090 (noctaBka (delivery according to
Mo KOHTPAaKTY) the contract) 2 -
7 |40 0485 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 -
8 BonTt M8-6g%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5 -
9 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 -
10 | 700-40-6927 Mpoknagka Gasket 6 -
11 | 700-41-2548 XOMyTUK Clip 6 -
Bont Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
12 |28 0230 Bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25 4
28 0230-20 Bont M10-6g%25 Bolt M10-6g%25 -
13 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 -
14 LLinaHroBbIn XoMyT Hose clamp
DIN 3017-AS30-451 | DIN 3017-AS30-45 |
12C7-W2 12C7-W2 2 -

6-50




1502-4KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O06o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue nenonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;thlty per unit
No UKHL | T
15 |46 0901-07 Pykas Hose 2

46 0901-07-20 Pykas Hose -
16 | 2002-43-75 MnactuHa Plate 1 -
17 |40 0469 AmopTusaTop Shock absorber 2 -
18 | 1101-47-10CrI1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 2

1101-47-10-20Cl1(SP) | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline -
19 Bbont M10-6gx%20 Bolt M10-6gx%20 4 -

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70

20 |46 0601-39 Pykas Hose 1

46 0601-39-20 PykaB Hose -
21 |46 0601-41 Pykas Hose 1

46 0601-41-20 PykaB Hose -

6-51



1502-4K[C(KDS)

28

25 26 27

22 23 24

20 21

19

17 18

16

PucyHok 6.16 MalwmMHOKOMNNEKT AeTtanen u c60poYvHbIX eAUHUL, MHTEpPbepa KabWUHbI
«YeTtpa»
Figure 6.16 “Chetra” cab interior parts and assemb Iy units machine set

6-52



1502-4KAC(KDS)

6.8 1101-89-2MK/3MK MawunHoOKOMNMEKT getanem u coOopoYHbIX eauHUL,

MHTepbepa KabuHbl «YeTpa»

1101-89-2MK/3MK “Chetra” cab interior parts and assembly units m achine set
No Kon-Bo Ha uc-
puc. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue nonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y()Q(]_tly per unit
No T
UKHL
6.16| 1101-89-2MK* MawunHokoMnnekT “Chetra” cab interior
petanen n cbopou- parts and assembly
HbIX eOuH1L UHTEpPb- | units machine set
epa KabuHbl «HeTpa» X
1101-89-3MK** MawunHokoMnnekT “Chetra” cab interior
petanen n cbopou- parts and assembly
HbIX eQuH1L UHTEpPb- | units machine set
epa KabuHbl «HeTpa» X
NMPUMEYAHUE *- T-15014 c BEHTUNALMNOHHBLIM BITOKOM
**. T-15014 ¢ KOHAULMOHEPOM
NOTE * - T-1501JA with ventilation unit
**. T-1501JA with conditioner
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HauyeHne HavnmeHoBaHue uenonxexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)Z[I]t'ty per unit
No T
UKHL
1 |1101-89-2MK-10a Haknagka naHenu Instrument panel
npnbopos nesas ne- | strap, front left
peaHsas 1 1
2 | 1101-89-2MK-21 dukcaTop 3amka Lock stop 1 1
3 | 1101-89-2MK-11 Haknagka naHenu Instrument panel
npnbopos nesas strap, lower left
HWXHAA 1 1
4 | 1101-89-2MK-12 O6nuuoBka naHenun Instrument panel fac-
npnbopos nesas ing, lower left
HWXKHASRA 1 1
5 1101-89-2MK-15 O6nuuoBka osepu Door facing 2 2
6 1101-89-2MK-19 Haknapgka nona Floor strap 1 1
7 | 1101-89-2MK-16 O6nuuoBka fALuykKa Lower box facing
HWXKHASA 1 1
8 | 1101-89-2MK-16a O6nuuoBka swmka Upper box facing
BEpXHASA 1 1

6-53




1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konuuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienontxenme
. . N Quantity per unit
I;’\l(z)s. Designation Denomination VXTI .
UKHL
9 1101-89-2MK-2 Haknagka naHenu Instrument panel
npnbopos npaeas strap, front right
HWXHSASA 1 1
10 | 1101-89-2MK-3 O6nuuoska naHenu | Instrument panel fac-
npnbopos npasas ing, lower right
HWKHASA 1 1
11 | 1101-89-2MK-20 O6nnuyoBka KoMbu- Instrument combina-
Haumm npmbopos tion facing 1 1
12 | 1101-89-2MK-1 Haknagka naHenu Instrument panel
npnbopoe npaBas strap, front right
nepegHaa 1 1
13 | 1101-89-2MK-1a Haknagka naHenu Instrument panel
npnbopos npasas strap, rear right
3aHsA4 1 1
14 | 1101-89-2MK-29* Koxyx BeHTUnsum- Ventilation block
OHHOro 6noka jacket 1* 1*
15 | 1101-89-2MK-22 MnacTtuHa yexna Gearbox jacket plate
Krn 3 3
16 | 1101-89-2MK-9 O6nuuoBka CTONKM Right stand facing
npasad 1 1
17 | 1101-89-2MK-17* MaHenb KpbIWwK ne- Front roof panel
peaHas 1* 1*
1101-89-3MK-17** MaHenb KpbIwm ne- Front roof panel
peaHsas 1** 1**
18 | 1101-89-2MK-7 AHTpeconb npasas Right entresol 1 1
19 | 1101-89-2MK-8 [Bepka aHTpeconu Right entresol door
npasad 1 1
20 | 1101-89-2MK-21a dukcatop 3amka aH- | Entresol lock stop
Tpeconun 1 1
21 | 1101-89-2MK-25 Kptoyok BeLleBoro Hook for object’ s
AlmKa box 3 3
22 | 1101-89-2MK-18 MaHenb kpbilwn 3aga- | Rear roof panel
HAA 1 1
23 | 1101-89-2MK-9a O6nuuoBka CTONKM Left stand facing
neBad 1 1
24 | 1101-89-2MK-8a [lBepka aHTpeconu Left entresol door
nesas 1 1
25 | 1101-89-2MK-28 Haknagka paguato- | No.2 radiator strip
pa Ne2 1 1
26 | 1101-89-2MK-26 TepmoanekTpude- Thermal electrical
ckasi cbopka assembly 1 1
27 | 1101-89-2MK-27 Haknagka paguato- | No.l radiator strip
pa Nel 1 1
28 | 1101-89-2MK-7a AHTpeconb neeas Left entresol 1 1
29 | 1101-89-2MK-6 O6nuuoBka 3agHen Rear wall facing
CTEHKMU 1 1
30 | 1101-89-2MK-24 MpyxnHa Spring 3 3

6-54



1502-4KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HauyeHne HanmeHoBaHue nCnomnHeHne
. . N Quantity per unit
I;’\l(z)s. Designation Denomination VXTI .
UKHL
31 | 1101-89-2MK-4 Kpblwka xonogune- Fridge cover
HUKa 1 1
32 | 1101-89-2MK-5 KapmaH xonoguns- Fridge pocket
HUKa 1 1
33 | 1101-89-2MK-23 dukcaTop 3amka xo- | Fridge lock stop
noannbHUKa 1 1
34 | 1101-89-2MK-5a KapmaH xonoguns- Fridge pocket
HUKa 1 1
35 | 1101-89-2MK-14 NoanoKOTHUK Arm rest 2 2
36 | 1101-89-2MK-14a Kapkac nognokoTHu- | Arm rest framework
Ka 2 2
37 | 1101-89-2MK-13 [Bepka 6nokos npe- | Fuse blocks door
JOXpaHuTenen 1 1
38 | 1101-89-2MK-10 Haknagka naHenu Instrument panel
npnbopos nesas strap, rear left
3aHsA4 1 1

6-55



1502-4K0C(KDS)

PucyHok 6.17 YnpaBrieHue TpaKkToOpoMm
Figure 6.17 Tractor steering

6-56



1502-4KAC(KDS)

6.9 2001-13-1-01CI1/-04CIN YnpaBneHue TPakTOpOM

2001-13-1-01SP/-04SP Tractor steering

No Kon-Bo Ha uc-
puc. O6o3HaueHne HaumeHoBaHne nonxeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y()Q(]_tly per unit
No UKHL | T

6.17,| 2001-13-10-01CI1(SP) | YnpaBneHue TpakTo- | Tractor steering*
6.18 pom* X
2001-13-10-01-20CTI1 YnpasneHue TpakTo- | Tractor steering
(SP) pom X
2001-13-10-04CrI1(SP) | YnpaBneHue TpakTo- | Tractor steering**
pOM** X
2001-13-10-04-20CTI YnpasneHue TpakTo- | Tractor steering
(SP) poMm X
MPUMEYAHUE *- T-15014 c 6ynbao3epom U pbixnurenem
**. T-15014 ¢ 6ynbao3epom u npuuenHbIM YCTPOMCTBOM
NOTE * - T-1501JA with dozer and ripper
**. T-1501JA with dozer and hitch
Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
noas. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue venonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 | 1101-13-50-01CrI1 (SP) | MNMpusopg ynpasne- Steering drive*
HUSA* 1
1101-13-50-01-20CT1
(SP) | MNMpuBopg ynpasnenus | Steering drive 1
1101-13-50-04CTl1(SP) | MNMpusopg ynpasne-
HUa** Steering drive** 1
1101-13-50-04-20CT1
(SP) | NMpuBopg ynpasnenus | Steering drive 1
2 | 2001-13-113Cr1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1
2001-13-113-20CrI1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
3 | 404-13-269 Ocb Axle 18*
16**

404-13-269-20 Ocb Axle 18*
16**

4 LWnnuHT 3,2x14 Cotter pin 3,2x14 11* 11*
rOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 o** 9**

5 | 340350 LLnoHka 5x7,5 Key 5x7,5 8* 8*
FOCT 24071-97 GOST 24071-97 7** 7**

6 BonTt M18-6g%25 Bolt M8-6gx25 3* 3*
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2%* 2%*

7 | 2001-13-91CT1(SP) Pbivar Lever 3* 3*
2** 2**

6-57




1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HauyeHne HanmeHoBaHue CnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;thity per unit
No T
UKHL
8 | 2001-13-124CTr1(SP) Onopa Support 1
2001-13-124-20CTI1(SP) | Onopa Support 1
Lan6bI Washers
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
9 |310110 LLlanta 6 Washer 6 5
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6 5
10 lanka M6 Nut M6
OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 8 8
11 | 2001-13-126CrI1(SP) Onopa Support 1
2001-13-126-20CTI1(SP) | Onopa Support 1
12 | 2001-13-127CI1(SP) Pobluar Lever 1 1

6-58



13

(3
—

|17
—18

™19

1502-4KAC(KDS)

il

N
—

O
|

O~
——

PucyHok 6.18 YnpaBneHue TpaKTOpoOM
Figure 6.18 Tractor steering

6-59




1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCNOSHeHne

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
. . N Quantity per unit
I;’\l(z)s. Designation Denomination VXTI .
UKHL
1 | 2001-13-28-02Cl1(SP) | Pbiuar Lever 1
2001-13-28-02-20CI1
(SP) | Pobiyar Lever 1
2 | 2501-13-341-01Cr1(SP) | Pbiyar Lever 1 1
3 Bont M8-6g%30 Bolt M8-6gx30
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5 5
4 | 340350 LnoHka 5x7,5 Key 5x7,5 8* 8*
FOCT 24071-97 GOST 24071-97 7** 7**
5 | 2001-13-26Crl1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1
2001-13-26-20CT1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
6 | 2001-13-30-04Cl1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
2001-13-30-04-20CI1
(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1
LLlanGbI Washers
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
7 | 310110 LLlan6a 6 Washer 6 5
31 0110-20 Lan6a 6 Washer 6 5
8 | 2001-13-86-01CI1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
2001-13-86-01-20CI1
(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
9 | 2001-13-80CT1(SP) MocTtuk Bridge 1
2001-13-80-20CrI1(SP) | MocTuk Bridge 1
10 | 404-13-269-02 Ocb Axle 1
404-13-269-02-20 Ocb Axle 1
11 LWnnuHT 3,2x14 Cotter pin 3,2x14 11* 11*
rOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 ** O**
12 | 404-13-269 Ocb Axle 18*
16**
404-13-269-20 Ocb Axle 18*
16**
13 | 2001-13-66-01ClI1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
2001-13-66-01-20CI1
(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
14 | 2001-13-68-01Cl1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
2001-13-68-01-20CI1
(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
15 | 2001-13-69-01CrT1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
2001-13-69-01-20CI1
(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
16 | 2001-13-24Crl(sSP) Tara Tie-rod 1
2001-13-24-20CT1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
17 | 2001-13-28Crl1(SP) Pbiyar Lever 1
2001-13-28-20CrI1(SP) | Pobivar Lever 1
18 | 2001-13-31Crl1(SP) Pobluar Lever 1 1

6-60




1502-4KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O06o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue nenonHenne

. . N Quantity per unit
FI)\I%S. Designation Denomination VXTI .

UKHL
19 | 2001-13-24-01CrI1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
2001-13-24-01-20CI
(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1

20 | 2501-13-341CT1(SP) Pbivar Lever 1 1
21 | 3501-13-132CM(SP) | Tsara Tie-rod 2 2

6-61



1502-4K0C(KDS)

LE

9¢
[+1%
12
G .
¢ = , ~
~— .
X
L \T,.I_
€ \
33

/

LUOv0-0S-€L-10LL
€

\ / |
\ L

\_‘__;__ ,,

[
141
ce9el e vl 0O

PucyHok 6.19 [MpuBopa ynpaBneHus

Figure 6.19 Steering drive

6-62



1502-4KAC(KDS)

6.10 1101-13-50-01/-04CIN MpuBoa ynpaBneHus
1101-13-50-01/-04SP Steering drive

No Kon-Bo Ha uc-
puc. O60o3Ha4eHune HanmeHoBaHue nofnHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%y per unit
No T

UKHL
6.19, 1101-13-50-01CI1(SP) | MNpusopg ynpasne- Steering drive*
6.20, HUs* X
6.21| 1101-13-50-01-20CTI1
(SP) MpuBopa ynpasneHusa | Steering drive X
1101-13-50-04Cl1(SP) | MNMpueoa ynpasne- Steering drive**
HUg** X
1101-13-50-04-20CTI1
(SP) MpuBog ynpasneHusa | Steering drive X
MPUMEYAHUE *- T-15014 ¢ 6ynbao3epom u pbixnurenem
**. T-15014 ¢ 6ynbao3epom u npuuenHbIM YCTPOMCTBOM
NOTE * - T-1501JA with dozer and ripper
**. T-1501JA with dozer and hitch
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
UCMNoriHeHne
noas. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Ht'ty per unit
No T
UKHL
1 | 404-13-126 Brynka Bushing 1
404-13-126-20 BTynka Bushing 1
2 | 404-13-128 Ocb Axle 1
404-13-128-20 Ocb Axle 1
3 Manka M6 Nut M6
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 20 20
4 Bont M10-6gx%30 Bolt M10-6g%30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 35 35
5 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 43 43
LWan6bl Washers
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
6 |310170 Wanba 10 Washer 10 5
31 0170-20 lWan6a 10 Washer 10 5
7 | 3501-13-143CrI1(SP) Bnok ynpasneHus Control unit 1
3501-13-143-20CrI1(SP) | bnok ynpasneHus Control unit 1
8 | 3501-13-164Cr1(SP) PykosiTka Handle 1
3501-13-164-20CI1 (SP)| PykosiTka Handle 1
9 | 3501-13-163CrI1(SP) PykosTka Handle 1
3501-13-163-20CI1 (SP)| Pykositka Handle 1

6-63




1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCNOSHeHne

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;thlty per unit
No T
UKHL
10 | 2501-13-287-01CI(SP) MocTuk Bridge 1
2501-13-287-01-20CI1
(SP) | MocTtuk Bridge 1
11 | 404-13-269-01 Ocb Axle 1
404-13-269-01-20 Ocb Axle 1
12 WnnuHT 3,2%x14 Cotter pin 3,2x14
FOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 28 28
13 | 46-43-174 Yxo Ear 1
46-43-174-20 Yxo Ear 1
14 | 3501-13-137CTl1(SP) Kopnyc Housing 1
3501-13-137-20CrI1(SP) | Kopnyc Housing 1
15 | 40 0359-01 Haknagka neganu Pedal strip 1 1
16 | 2001-13-47CT1(SP) MocTuk Bridge 1
2001-13-47-20CTI1(SP) | Moctuk Bridge 1
17 | 200-13-53Crl1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1
2001-13-53-20CrI1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
18 | 1101-13-26CT1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1
1101-13-26-20CI1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
19 | 3501-13-202CrI1(SP) MocTuk Bridge 1
3501-13-202-20CI1 (SP)| MocTuk Bridge 1
20 | 3501-13-200CT1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1
3501-13-200-20Cl1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
21 | 3501-13-255-01Cl1(SP) | Nepanb Pedal 1 1
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
22 | 28 0250 Bont M 10-6gx40 Bolt M 10-6gx40 10
28 0250-20 Bont M 10-6gx40 Bolt M 10-6gx%40 10
23 | 700-38-2742-01 MpyxuHa Spring 1
700-38-2742-01-20 MpyxuHa Spring 1
24 | 2501-13-96 PacTtaxka Brace 1
2501-13-96-20 Pactaxka Brace 1
25 | 2001-13-10Cr1(sP) MocTuk Bridge 1
2001-13-10-20CrI1(SP) | MocTuk Bridge 1
26 Bont M8-6gx40 Bolt M8-6gx40 10* 10*
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 7** 7**
27 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T 22* 22*
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 19** | 19**
28 | 3501-13-253CTl1(SP) CekTtop Segment 1 1
29 | 3501-13-172CTl1(SP) Bnok ynpasneHus Control unit 1
3501-13-172-20CI1(SP) | bnok ynpasneHus Control unit 1

6-64




1502-4KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konuuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienontxenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;thlty per unit
No T
UKHL
30 | 700-38-2552-01 MpyxuHa Spring 1
700-38-2552-20 MpyxuHa Spring 1
31 | 1101-13-25Cl(SP)* Bnok ynpasneHus Control unit 1
1101-13-25-20CT1(SP) | bnok ynpaenexus Control unit 1
32 | 3501-13-218CT1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1
3501-13-218-20CI1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
33 Bont M10-6gx55 Bolt M10-6gx55
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4
34 | 3501-13-223CTl1(SP) Kpbiwka Cover 1
3501-13-223-20CI1(SP) | Kpblwka Cover 1
35 Bont M6-6g%16 Bolt M6-6gx16
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 14 14
36 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 14 14
LLlanGbl Washers
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
37 | 310110 Lan6a 6 Washer 6 14
31 0110-20 LLan6a 6 Washer 6 14

6-65



1502-4K0C(KDS)

-“""M/\_,_,f_,-—‘
L /’/
o~
e i
N n;‘
IN O N
o
[ (1 /// g A
1 I
< | i ©
]
O I_E
NN
o))
-
OM00
=
75)
- “-\_‘
<t
~—
(=T}
8§ g ~ 88
I m
\C> 1 <t N ™
o N o~ o~

34
33

27 26 25

B-b

PucyHok 6.20 [lMpuBopa ynpaBrneHus
Figure 6.20 Steering drive

6-66



1502-4KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O06o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue nenonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;thlty per unit
No T
UKHL
1 | 3501-13-133Crl1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1
3501-13-133-20CI1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
2 | 2001-13-20CT1(SP) MocTuk Bridge 1
2001-13-20-20CT1(SP) | MocTuk Bridge 1
3 | 3501-13-131CTl1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1
3501-13-131-20CrI1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
4 | 2501-13-221Cl1(SP) Kpbiwka Cover 1
2501-13-221-20CT1(SP) | Kpblwka Cover 1
5 | 3501-13-207CrI(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1
3501-13-207-20CrI1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
6 Bont M6-6g%x16 Bolt M6-6gx%16
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 14 14
7 Wanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 14 14
Lanobl Washers
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
8 |310110 Lanba 6 Washer 6 14
31 0110-20 LLanba 6 Washer 6 14
9 | 2001-13-105CTr1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1
2001-13-105-20Crl1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
10 Bont M10-6gx%30 Bolt M10-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 35 35
11 LWanba 10 OT Washer 10T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 43 43
Llanobl Washers
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
12 | 310170 LWanba 10 Washer 10 5
31 0170-20 LWanba 10 Washer 10 5
13 | 700-38-2757-01 MpyxuHa Spring 1
700-38-2757-20 MpyxuHa Spring 1
14 | 3501-13-132Crl1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1
3501-13-132-20Cl1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
15 | 46-23-133 PykosaTka Handle 1 1
16 Bont M8-6gx40 Bolt M8-6gx40 10* 10*
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 7** 7**
17 LWanba 8T Washer 8T 22* 22*
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 19** | 19**
Lanobl Washers
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
18 | 310150 Lanba 8 Washer 8 5
31 0150-20 Lanba 8 Washer 8 5

6-67




1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HauyeHne HanmeHoBaHue CnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;thlty per unit
No T
UKHL
19 | 404-13-226 3axum Fastener 2
404-13-226-20 3axum Fastener 2
20 LWnnuHT 3,2x14 Cotter pin 3,2x14
OCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 28 28
21 | 404-13-269-02 Ocb Axle 1
404-13-269-02-20 Ocb Axle 1
22 | 3501-13-127 MnaHka Strip 1
3501-13-127-20 MnaHka Strip 1
23 | 3501-13-130CT1(SP) Tdara Tie-rod 1
3501-13-130-20Cl1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
24 | 3501-13-122 Ocb Axle 1 1
Lan6bl Washers
FTOCT 10450-78 GOST 11371-78
25 | 310330 Llanba 20 Washer 20 3
31 0330-20 Llanba 20 Washer 20 3
26 MoawwnnHuk 942/20 Bearing 942/20
OCT 4060-78 GOST 4060-78 4 4
27 | 50 0093 Konbuo Ring
CIl 26,5-19-3,5 SP26,5-19-3,5
TY 17 PC®CP TU 17 RSFSR 35-
35-7755-84 7755-84 4 4
28 | 3501-13-143CT1(SP) Bnok ynpasneHus Control unit 1
3501-13-143-20CI1(SP) | bnok ynpasneHus Control unit 1
29 | 3501-13-128CTl1(SP) Tdara Tie-rod 1
3501-13-128-20CI1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
30 | 404-13-269 Ocb Axle 26
404-13-269-20 Ocb Axle 26
Fankun Nuts
FOCT 15522-70 GOST 15522-70
31 | 300220 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25 6
30 0220-20 Marika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25 6
32 | 2501-13-196 Ynop Stop 1
2501-13-196-20 Ynop Stop 1
BbikntoyaTenu Switches
TY 37.003.188-76 TU 37.003.188-76
33 Bbikntoyartenb Switch
BK418A-3716000 BK 418A-3716000 1
Bbikntoyatenb Switch
BK418A-3716000 T BK 418A-3716000T 1

6-68




1502-4KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HauyeHne HanmeHoBaHue nCnomnHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;thity per unit
No T
UKHL
LUanobl Washers
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
34 | 310280 LLlanba 16x1 Washer 16x1 2
31 0280-20 LLanba 16x1 Washer 16x1 2
BonTtbl Bolts
TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
35 | 28 0250 Bbont M10-6gx40 Bolt M10-6gx40 10
28 0250-20 Bont M10-6gx40 Bolt M10-6gx40 10
36 | 3501-13-159CM(SP) | MocTuk Bridge 1
3501-13-159-20CMN(SP) | MocTuk Bridge 1

6-69



1502-4K0C(KDS)

AN

MpuBoAa ynpaBneHus

Figure 6.21 Steering drive

PucyHok 6.21

6-70



1502-4KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konuuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienontxenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;thlty per unit
No T
UKHL
1 | 3501-13-128 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
2 | 2501-13-309CrI1(SP) PykosaTka Handle 1 1
3 | 3501-13-183 ®ukcaTtop Retainer 1 1
4 | 2110-1703088 PykosiTka Handle 3* 3*
2** 2**
5 | 700-38-2563 MpyxuHa Spring 1
700-38-2563-20 MpyxuHa Spring 1
6 | 2001-13-58-01Cl1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
2001-13-58-01-20CI1
(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
7 | 2001-13-57CT1(SP) Tara* Tie-rod* 1
2001-13-57-20CT1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
8 | 3501-13-135CT1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1
3501-13-135-20CI1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod
9 | 3501-13-214CT1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1
3501-13-214-20Cl1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
10 Bont M10-6gx%30 Bolt M10-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 35 35
11 lWanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 43 43
12 | 3501-13-230-01Cl1(SP) | MocTtuk Bridge 1
3501-13-260-01-20CTI1
(SP) | MocTtuk Bridge 1
13 Bont M6-6g%16 Bolt M6-6gx16
rOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 14 14
14 LWan6a 6T Washer 6T
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 14 14
LWan6bl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
15 | 310110 Lan6a 6 Washer 6 14
31 0110-20 LLan6a 6 Washer 6 14
16 | TT2501-13-189Crl1(SP) | Kpbiwka Cover 1 1
17 | 2001-13-11-01Cr1(SP) | Moctuk Bridge 1
2001-13-11-01-20CI
(SP) | MocTtuk Bridge 1
18 | 2001-13-23CTl1(SP) Kpbiwka Cover 1
2001-13-23-20CrI1(SP) | Kpblwka Cover 1
19 Bont M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 12
20 Bont M10-6gx55 Bolt M10-6gx55
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4
21 "anka M6 Nut M6
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 20 20

6-71




1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue nenonHenne
. . N Quantity per unit
FI)\I%S. Designation Denomination VXTI .
UKHL
22 | 3501-13-215-01CI1(SP) | MocTuk Bridge 1
3501-13-215-01-20CI
(SP) | MocTtuk Bridge 1
23 LWanba 8T Washer 8 T 22* 22*
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 19** 19**

6-72



‘© o o o
O O O O
o O O i@
o O 0
STATO e
\/Tf o o o o©

1502-4KAC(KDS)

-
o 22K
=
N /
- /
L)

! ~
3 N
-

o
o
N
©
TN Y
B &)

111 1011

PucyHok 6.22 YcTtaHOBKa He3aBMCUMOIrO OTONMUTENA KaOMUHbI
Figure 6.22 Independent cab heater mounting

6-73



1502-4K0C(KDS)

6.11 2001-53-3CN YctaHOBKa He3aBUCMMOIO OTONUTENSA KaOUHbI

2001-53-3SP Independent ¢ ab heater mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha uc-
puc. O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue nonHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y()Q(]_tly per unit
No T

UKHL
6.22, 2001-53-3CI1(SP) YcTaHoBKa He3aBu- Independent cab
6.23 CUMOro oTonuTens heater mounting
KabuHbI x
2001-53-3-20Cr1(SP) YcTaHoBKa He3aBu- Independent cab
CUMOro oTonuTens heater mounting
KabuHbI x
NMPUMEYAHUE * - noctaBnsieTcs COBMECTHO C OTONUTEsNIeM He3aBUCUMBbIM
Airtronic 02
NOTE * - delivered together with independent heater Airt  ronic 02
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O06o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue venonHenme
. . N Quantity per unit
I;’\l(z)s. Designation Denomination VXTI .
UKHL
1 | 400085 Onopa Support 2 2
2 | 2001-53-45 OrpaHuuunTens Limiter 1 1
3 Bont M6-6g%x16 Bolt M6-6gx%16
rOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 8 6
4 Manka M6 Nut M6
MOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 2
5 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 10 8
6 | 2001-53-54 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 -
7 | 2001-53-12Crl1(SP) KoHTenHep Container 1 1
8 | 2001-53-70CTr1(SP) Kpblwka Cover 1 1
9 | 2001-53-11Cr1(sP) KoHTenHep Container 1 1
Llan6bl Washers
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
10 | 310120 LLanba 6 Washer 6 6
31 0120-20 Lanba 6 Washer 6 6

11 | 2001-53-49 Kpblwka Cover 1 1

12 | 2001-53-58 Kpblwka Cover 1 1

13 Bont M6x12* Bolt M6x12* 2 -

14 LWanb6a d=6.5mm* Washer d=6.5mm* 7 -

15 XOMyT CTSXHOW* Brace clamp* 3 -

16 Mmywwurenp* Silencer* 1 -

6-74




1502-4KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No M
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HauyeHne HanmeHoBaHue nCnomnHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;thlty per unit
No T
UKHL
17 XomyT* Clamp* 1 -
18 Bont M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 8
19 Lanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 13 8
LUanobl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
20 | 310150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 8
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 4
21 | 0901-53-1 MnactuhHa Plate 1 -
22 BuHT B.M4-6gx10 Screw B.M4-6gx10
OCT17473-80 GOST 17473-80 3 -
23 ["anka M4 Nut M4
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 3 -
24 LLlanba 4 Washer 4
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 -
Lan6bl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
25 | 310110 LLlanba 6 Washer 6 2
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6 2
26 | 2001-53-44 Ynop Stop 1 1
27 | 312001-53-8-20 Kpbllwka Cover 1

6-75



1502-4K0C(KDS)

A-A

0 —CN
AN~
o
™
D=
N~—N
N
-
™
N -
8 <
-
©
N H—\m
-
\(O
-
\'\
-

TON
ANANN

PucyHok 6.23 YcTtaHOBKa He3aBUCMMOroO OTONUTENs KabUHbI
Figure 6.23 Independent cab heater mounting

6-76

19 137/

20

21



1502-4KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
noas. O6o3HaueHue HanmeHoBaHue nenonHenne
. . —— Quantity per unit
IT\I%S. Designation Denomination VXTI .
UKHL
1 | 2001-53-118 MnactuHa Plate 1 -
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70
2 | 280385 BonTbl Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx80 M12x1,25-6gx80 10
28 0385-20 BonTbl Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx%80 M12x1,25-6gx%80 10
3 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 10 10
Llanobl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
4 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 10
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 10
5 Manka M6* Nut M6* 4 -
6 Lanba d=6,5mm* Washer d=6,5mm* 7 -
7 XOMyT CTSXHOM* Brace clamp* 3 -
8 |400310 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 -
9 | 700-40-3310 XOMyTUK Clip 1 -
10 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 -
11 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 13 8
Lanba Washers
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
12 | 310140 Lanba 8 Washer 8 4
31 0140-20 Lanba 8 Washer 8 4
13 Tpybka nnacTtukoBas | Plastic pipe
4x1 25* 4x1 25* 1 -
14 XOMYT CTsShKHON* Brace clamp* 8 -
15 PykaB 3,5x9,5* Hose 3,5x9,5* 2 -
16 Hacoc TonnmeHbIN* Fuel pump* 1 -
17 Hepxatenb Hacoca* | Pump holder* 1 -
18 Bont M6x30* Bolt M6x30* 1 -
19 PykaB 5x3* Hose 5x3* 2 -
20 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 1 -
21 Tpy6ka nnacTtuko- Plastic pipe*
Baa* 1 -
22 | 46-43-313 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 -
23 | 415125 Bont Bolt 1 -
24 | 2001-53-71CI1(SP) LWTyuep Pipe union 1 -

6-77




1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue nenonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;thlty per unit
No UKHL | T
25 Boagyxopacnpegae- Air distributor*
nmTtenp* 1 -
26 Tpy6a rnbkas* Flexible pipe*
d=60 Mm d=60 mm 1 -
27 XOMYT CTSKHOM Yep- | Brace worm-type
BAYHbIN * clamp*
d=50-70mMm d=50-70mMm 2 -
28 Bont M8-6g%25 Bolt M8-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 8
Lan6bl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
29 | 310150 Lanba 8 Washer 8 8
31 0150-20 Lanba 8 Washer 8 4
30 | 252116 050000 Otonutenb He3aBu- | Airtronic D2 inde-
cuMblIn Airtronic D2 pendent heater 1 -

6-78



1502-4KAC(KDS)

=7 < | |[ooo

N TN © [aleeep)

N
15
16

PucyHok 6.24 YcTaHOBKa 3awWmTbl KAOUHbI
Figure 6.24 Cab protection mounting

6-79



1502-4K0C(KDS)

6.12 2001-61-1-01CIN YcTaHOBKa 3alWWUTbl KAOUHBI
2001-61-1-01SP Cab protection mounting

Ne

Kon-Bo Ha uc-
norHeHue

puc. O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue
Fig. Designation Denomination ;i;yperunn
No T
UKHL
6.24 | 2001-61-1-01CrI1(SP) YcTaHoBKa 3alunTbl Cab protection
KabWHbI mounting X
2001-61-1-01-20CrI1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa 3aLUUThbI Cab protection
KabUHbI mounting X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
ncnornHeHmne
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %ngnn/perunn
No T
UKHL
1 | 2001-61-101-01Cr1(SP) | Onopa Support 1
2001-61-101-01-20CnN
(SP) | Onopa Support 1
2 | 2001-61-102CrI1(SP) Pama Frame 1
2001-61-102-20CrI1(SP) | Pama Frame 1
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
3 | 28 0840 BonTt M24x2-6g%90 Bolt M24x2-6gx90 12
28 0840-20 Bont M24x2-6gx90 | Bolt M24x2-6g%90 12
Lan6bl Washers
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
4 Wanba 24T Washer 24T 12 12
Lan6bl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
5 1310350 LWanba 24 Washer 24 12
31 0350-20 LWanba 24 Washer 24 12
6 | 2001-61-101CrI1(SP) Onopa Support 1
2001-61-101-20CrI1(SP) | Onopa Support 1
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
7 | 28 0945 Bont M30x2-6gx100 | Bolt M30x2-6gx100 9
28 0945-20 BonTt M30x2-6gx%100 | Bolt M30x2-6gx100 9

6-80




1502-4KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konun4yectBo Ha
nos. Ob6o3Ha4yeHne HaumeHoBaHue nenonxenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;thity per unit
No T
UKHL
LLanobl Washers
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
8 31 0415 Wanda 30.0T Washer 30.0T 12
31 0415-20 lWanda 30.0T Washer 30.0T 12
LLlanobl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
9 31 0410-01 Lanoba 30 Washer 30 12
31 0410-01-20 LLanoda 30 Washer 30 12
10 | 401-61-44 Mopy4yeHb Handrall 2
401-61-44-20 MopyyeHb Handrall 2
BonTbl Bolts
TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
11 | 28 0320 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6g%20 M12x1,25-6g%20 4
28 0320-20 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6g%20 M12x1,25-6g%20 4
12 lanba 12.0T Washer 12.0T
TOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
LLlanosbl Washers
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
13 | 31 0210 LLanda 12x2 Washer 12x2 4
31 0210-20 LLanda 12x2 Washer 12x2 4
BonTbl Bolts
TOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
14 | 28 0960 Bont M30x2-6gx130 | Bolt M30x2-6gx130 3
28 0960-20 Bont M30x2-6gx130 | Bolt M30x2-6gx130 3
15 |42 0305 Tabnuyka Plate 1
42 0305-20 Tabnunyka Plate 1
16 3aknenka Rivet
3120-32-06 3120-32-06 4 4

6-81



1502-4K0C(KDS)

———
NG

15 16 17

24

1 10

PucyHok 6.25 KabuHa
Figure 6.25 Cab

6-82



1502-4KAC(KDS)

6.13 2501-59-1CMN/1-01CMN Ka6buHa
2501-59-1SP/1-01SP Cab

No Kon-Bo Ha uc-
puc. 0O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue nonHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y()Q(]_tly per unit
No UKHL | T

6.25,| 2501-59-1CT1(SP) KabuHa* Cab* x
6.26,| 2501-59-1-20CM(SP) | KabuHa Cab x
6.27| 2501-59-1-01Crl1(SP) Kabuna** Cab** X
2501-59-1-01-20CI1(SP) | KabuHa Cab X
NMPUMEYAHUE * - 6e3 KOHOMLUOHepaA
** - ¢ KOHAULIMOHEPOM
NOTE * - without air-conditioner
** - with air-conditioner
Ne puc.
Fig. No E

Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
noas. O6o3HaueHue HanmeHoBaHne nenonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T

LUan6bI Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
1 |310210 Llanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 4
31 0210-20 Lanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 4
2 Lanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
Bontbl Bolts
TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
3 | 280320 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1,25-6gx20 4
28 0320-20 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1,25-6gx20 4
4 2501-59-147-04 Jnet Sheet 1 1
5 2501-59-147-05 Jlnet Sheet 1 1
6 | 2501-59-258-01 MaHenb Panel 1 1
7 Bont M8-6g%20 Bolt M8-6gx%20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 22 22
8 LWanba 8T Washer 8T 29* 29*
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 33** 33**

6-83




1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HauyeHne HanmeHoBaHue CnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;thlty per unit
No ukHL | T

LUanobI Washers
TOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
9 |310140 LLlanta 8 Washer 8 8
31 0140-20 LLlanta 8 Washer 8 8
10 | 2501-59-157CrI1(SP) Banka Beam 1
2501-59-157-20CT(SP) | banka Beam 1
11 | 2501-59-160-01CTl1(SP) | ®ukcaTop Locator 1
2501-59-160-01-20CTI1
-20(SP)| ®dukcatop Locator 1
12 ["anka M6 Nut M6
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 6 6
LUano6bI Washers
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
13 | 310110 LLlanta 6 Washer 6 4
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6 4
14 BuHT BM6-6g%22 Screw BM6-6gx22
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4
15 | 2501-59-186 [MnacTtuHa Plate 2 2
16 | 2501-59-160CTl1(SP) dukcaTop Locator 1
2501-59-160-20CrI1(SP) | dukcatop Locator 1
17 | 2501-59-157-01Cl1(SP) | banka Beam 1
2501-59-157-01-20CTI1
-20(SP)| banka Beam 1
18 Bont M10-6gx%30 Bolt M10-6gx30
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
19 Llanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
Lan6bl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
20 | 310170 Llanba 10 Washer 10 4
31 0170-20 Lanba 10 Washer 10 4
21 | 2501-59-280 KpoHwwTenH Bracket 1
2501-59-280-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
22 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx%16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
LUanobl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
23 | 310150 LLlanta 8 Washer 8 20*
28**
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 20*
28**

6-84




1502-4KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konuuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienontxenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;thlty per unit
No T
UKHL
24 | 7879-4204-01 Mpobka Plug 1 1
25 | 2501-59-234 OkaHTOBKa Edge 1 1
26 Pamka okHa oBepu Driver’s door window
BoauTens (nokynHown) | frame (purchased)
3205-6403010Chb 3205-6403010SB 1 1
27 | 2501-59-277 Ctonop Lock 1
2501-59-277-20 Cronop Lock 1
28 | 2501-59-276 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
2501-59-276-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
29 | 2501-59-275 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
2501-59-275-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
30 | 2501-59-274 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
2501-59-274-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
31 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5
32 BuHT BM6-6g%16 Screw BM6-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 1 1
33 3amok hopTOYKM B Window lift lock
cbope assembly
3221-5403600 3221-5403600 1 1
34 | 2501-59-278 Kproyok Hook 1
2501-59-278-20 Kptouok Hook 1
35 BuHT BM4-6gx%16 Screw BM4-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 FOCT 17473-80 4 4
36 LWanba 4 Washer 4
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4

6-85



1502-4KOC(KDS)

b-b

-
|

A-A

| oI EDTIIS /]{\/\/\( I\(\\‘J\w
0
o}
I 1
222222
n <N
Lot} o Lar o ]

PucyHok 6.26 KabuHa
Figure 6.26 Cab

6-86

- 4“

]
oIk

BT IEA
B

AN
sl Py
el

AN
Lar [op Lo

NG

]
xR Tl

—_—\

H
R

-—

X%




1502-4KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCMOSHeHne

nos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Ht'ty per unit
No T
UKHL
1 | 2501-59-101Cr1(SP) Kapkac* Framework* 1
2501-59-101-20CrI1(SP) | Kapkac Framework 1
2501-59-101-01Crl1(SP) | Kapkac** Framework** 1
2501-59-101-01-20CTI1
-20(SP)| Kapkac Framework 1
2 | 2501-59-101 Pyuka Handle 2 2
3 Bont M8-6gx20 Bolt M8-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 22 22
4 3aMoK nesblvi Left lock
A1.2501-59-26 A1.2501-59-26
TY4980-001- TU4980-001-
05786040-2005 05786040-2005 1 1
5 | 401-59-422 Mnanxka Strip 8
401-59-422-20 Mnanxka Strip 8
6 | 2501-59-105 CtepxeHb Stem 4
2501-59-105-20 CtepxeHb Stem 4
7 | 46-59-245Crl1(SP) CrtBopka Flap 4
46-59-245-20CT1(SP) CrtBopka Flap 4
BonTthl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
8 | 280535 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx38 M16x1,5-6gx38 12
28 0535-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%38 M16x1,5-6g%38 12
9 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12
LLanGbl Washers
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
10 | 310270 Lan6a 16 Washer 16 12
31 0270-20 LLan6a 16 Washer 16 12
11 | 2501-59-109Crl1(SP) [Bepb Door 1
2501-59-109-20CrI1(SP) | Bepb Door 1
12 | 46-59-419-01 KaHt Ne23 Edge Ne23 2 2
13 | 2501-59-73-01 OkaHTOBKa Edging 2 2
14 | 2501-59-118CIrl1(SP) Creknonaket Multiple glass unit
CIKT SPKT
TY21-0287200-005-91 | TU25-0287200-005-91| 2 2
15 | 2501-59-134Crl1(SP) Pyuyka Handle 2
2501-59-134-20CrI1(SP) | Pyuka Handle 2
16 | 2501-59-145 MaHenb Panel 1 1
17 | 2501-59-73 OkaHTOBKa Edging 1 1
18 | 46-59-419 KaHT Ne23 Edge Ne23 1 1

6-87




1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konuuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienontxenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;thlty per unit
No T

UKHL
19 | 2501-59-117Crl1(SP) Creknonaket Multiple glass unit
CIKT SPKT
TY21-0287200-005-91 | TU21-0287200-005-91| 1 1
20 | 2501-59-110CT1(SP) [Bepb Door 1
2501-59-110-20CrI1(SP) | Bepb Door 1
21 | 40 0460 YnnotHutene gsepu | Door sealing 2 2
22 3aMok npaBblIvi Right lock
A1.2501-59-25 A1.2501-59-25
TY4980-001- TU4980-001-
05786040-2005 05786040-2005
(B KOomnnekTe c knto- | (in complete set with
Yyamm) the keys) 1 1
23 | 2501-59-145-01 MaHenb Panel 1 1
24 BuHT Screw
A1.2501-59-102 A1.2501-59-102 3 3
25 | 2501-59-135CT1(SP) Pyuka Handle 3
2501-59-135-20CI1(SP) | Pyuka Handle 3
26 YnnoTtHutens Sealing
2107-6107018 2107-6107018
(nokynHom) (purchased) 10 10

27 | 2501-59-149 MaHenb Panel 1 1
28 | 2501-59-146 MaHenb Panel 1 1
29 | 2501-59-120CT1(SP) Creknonaket CIKT | Multiple glass unit

TY21-0287200- SPKT TU21-0287200-
005-91 005-91 1 1

30 | 2501-59-73-03 OkaHTOBKa Edging 1 1
31 | 46-59-419-03 KaHt Ne23 Edge Ne23 1 1

LWanbbl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
32 | 310150 LWan6a 8 Washer 8 20*
28**
31 0150-20 LLlan6a 8 Washer 8 20*
28**
33 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T 29* 29*
rOCT6402-70 GOST 6402-70 33** | 33**
34 Bont M8-6g%30 Bolt M8-6gx%30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
35 Mnanxka Strip
A1.2501-59-103 A1.2501-59-103 2 3

6-88



1502-4KAOC(KDS)

l0-10 O
27
26

<
‘_‘_ N

28

ful Mnn/—\%

31
30
29

~
/|

a

2501-59-1-01CnN

SRR

Arsannaas]avwassaaanes

| E——

DO N
0NN N

PucyHok 6.27 KabuHa
Figure 6.27 Cab

6-89



1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyectBo Ha
MCNOSHeHne

nos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Ht'ty per unit
No T
UKHL
1 | TT2501-23-2 Pyuyka Handle 2 2
2 | 2501-59-158CIr1(SP) Hanpaensiowas Guide 1
2501-59-158-20CI1(SP) | Hanpaensitowas Guide 1
3 | 2501-59-158-01Cr1(SP) | Hanpasnstowas Guide 1
2501-59-158-01-20CTI1
-20(SP)| Hanpaenstowas Guide 1
4 | 2501-59-159CT1(SP) KpoHwwTenH Bracket 2
2501-59-159-20CT1(SP) | KpoHwTeunH Bracket 2
5 | 2501-59-147-07 Jlnct Sheet 1 1
6 | 2501-59-257-01 MaHenb Panel 1 1
7 | 2501-59-148 MaHenb Panel 1 1
8 | 2501-59-147-02 Jlncr Sheet 1 1
9 | 2501-59-101-01Cr1(SP) | Kapkac** Framework** 1
2501-59-101-01-20CI
-20(SP)| Kapkac Framework 1
10 Bont M10-6g*60 Bolt M10-6gx60
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4
11 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
12 Bont M8-6gx20 Bolt M8-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 22 22
13 LWanba 8T Washer 8T 29* 29*
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 33** | 33**
Llanobl Washers
F'OCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
14 | 310140 Lanba 8 Washer 8 8
31 0140-20 Lan6a 8 Washer 8 8
15 | 2501-59-147-03 Nuer Sheet 4 4
16 | 385284-01 MpyxuHa Spring 2
385284-20 MpyxvHa Spring 2
Fanku Nuts
FOCT 15522-70 GOST 15522-70
17 | 300220 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25 4
30 0220-20 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25 4
18 | 2501-59-185 BuHT Screw 4
2501-59-185-20 BuHT Screw 4
19 Bont M8-6gx35 Bolt M8-6gx%35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4** 4**
20 Manka M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4** 4**

6-90




1502-4KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vienonxenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
LLanGbl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
21 | 310150 LLlan6a 8 Washer 8 20*
28**
31 0150-20 Lan6a 8 Washer 8 20*
28**
22 | 2501-59-180CT1(SP) Kpbiwka** Cover** 1
2501-59-180-20CT1(SP) | Kpblwka Cover 1
23 | 2501-59-267 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2501-59-267-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
24 3epkano Mirror
53205-8201110 53205-8201110
(mokynHoWn) 1 1
25 | 46-56-419-02 KaHT Ne23 Edge Ne23 1 1
26 | 40 0085 Onopa Bearing 5 5
27 | 2501-59-150 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2501-59-150-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
28 | 401-59-260CI1 He3no Pocket 1
401-59-260-20CTI1 He3no Pocket 1
29 XoMyT KpenneHus Clamp for thermos
Tepmoca 54-00-630 | fastening 54-00-630 1 1
30 | 2501-59-119CTl1(SP) Creknonaket CMTK | Multiple glass unit
TY21-0287200- SPTK
005-91 TU21-0287200-
005-91 1 1
31 | 2501-59-73-02 OkaHTOBKa Edging 1 1

6-91




1502-4K0C(KDS)

A
AR

Hw

1 o
R IR

SO e =S

L2227 222

PucyHok 6.28 YctaHOBKa KoHAULMOHepa
Figure 6.28 Conditioner mounting

6.14 2502-48-2-02CI YcTtaHOBKa KOHAULMOHEpa

2502-48-2-02SP Conditioner mounti

ng

Kon-Bo Ha uc-

Ne
puc. O603Ha4eHne HanmeHoBaHue nofnHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(ﬂ-ty per unit
No T
UKHL
6.28 | 2502-48-2-02CMN(SP) YcTaHoBKa KOHAM- Conditioner mounting
UnoHepa X X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
' MCnonHeHve
nos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;J[I]tity per unit
No T
UKHL
1 |1102-10-176CT1(SP) Kongunumonep KL-2C | Conditioner KL-2C
B KOMMNIIEKTe as a unit 1 1
2 | 700-41-3307 XOMyTUK Clip 14 14
3 BonTt M8-6g%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 14 14
4 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 14 14

6-92



